


(ERSTATE
£ COMMISSION
nren

» OorOVISER
/E SERVICES
AL

12500 5003GREAT A~ SLIUT 2 630750
GREAT SODUTHWEST R.R« INCe.

1169 109TH ST.

GRAND PRAIRIE» TEXAS 75050

L O S&7T

Fuli name and address of raporting carrier.

d addres: if different than shown. i
i otltimbienma i (Use mailing label on original. copy in full on duplicaie.)

to the

interstate Commerce Commission
FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31,1974




NOTICE

b o,

1. This Form for annual réport should be filled out in triplicate and

two copies returned to the Interstate Commerce Commission, Bureau of

Accounts, Washington, D.C. 20423, by March 31 of the year following
that for which the report is made, Attention is specially directed to the

following provisions of Part 1 of the Interstate Commerce Act

See, 20, (1) The Commission is hereby authorized to require annual. pertodical, or special
reports from carriers, lesssors, * * * (as defined in this section), 1o prescribe the manner and

form in which such reports shall be made, and to require from such carriers, lessors

specific and full, true, and correct answers to all questions upon which the Commissior may

deem information to be necessary, classifying such carriers, lessors Y % as it may deeni

proper for any of these purpotes. Such annual reports shail give an account of the atfairs of the

carrier, lessor, in such form and detail as may be prescribed by the Commission

(2) Said annual reports shall contain all the required information for the period of twelve

months ending on the 31st day of December in each year, unless the Commission shall specify a

different date, and shall be made out under oach and filed with the Comnission at it office in

Washington within three months after the close of the year for which re port is made, unless

@ Jitional time be granted in any case by the Commission

{7) (b). Any person who shall knowingly and willfully make, cause to be made, or participate

in the making of, any false entry in any annual or other report required under the section (o be

filed, * * * or shall knowingly or willtully file with the Commission any false report or other

document, shall he decmed guilty of a misdenieanor and shall be subject, upon convietion in

any court of the United States of competent jurisdiction, to a fine of not more than five

thousand dollars or imprisonment for not more than two years, or both such fine and
imprisonment: ** *
(7) (¢). Any carrier or lessor, £ * roan thicer, agent, employee, o1 repiesentative

thereof, who shall fail o make and file an annaal e other report with the Cammission within

the time fixed by the Commiss on. or to make specific and full, true, and correct answer to uny

question within thirty days froon the time 1t is lawfully required by the Commission so 1o d

shall forfeit to the United States the sum of one hundred dollars for each and every day it shall
continue to be in default with respect thereto
this

(8). As used in this secticn* * * the term “carrier” means a common carrier subject t

part, and includes a recuiver or trustee of such carrier; and the term “lessor” means a person

owning a railroad, a vter ling, or a pine linel leased 1 and operated by a common carrier

subject to this part, o 1 includes a receiver or trustee of such lessor

The respondent is further required to send to the Bureau of Accounts,
immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report to
stockholders. See scheduled 108, page 3.

2. The instructions in this Form should be carefully observed, and
each question should be answered fully and accurately, whether it has
been answered in a previous annual report or not. Except in cases where
they are specifically authorized, cancellations, arbitrary check marks,
and the like should not be used either as partial or as entire answers to
inquiries. If any inquiry, based on a preceding inquiry in the preseant
report form is, because of the answer
inquiry, inapplicable to the person or corporation in whose behalf the
report is made, such notation as "Not applicable; see page———— 5
schedule (or line) number——————————-" should be used in
thereto, giving precise reference to the portion of the report showing
Where the word “none”

rendered to such preceding

answer

the facrs which make the inquiry inapplicabie.
truly and completely states the fact, it should be given as the answer to
any particular inquiry or any particular portion of an inquiry. Where
dates are called for, the month and day shouid be stated as well as the
year. Customary abbrevations may be used in stating dates.

3. Every annual report should, in all particulars, be complete in itslef,
and references to the returns of former years should not be made to
take the place of required entries except as herein otherwise specifically
directed or authorized.

4. 1f it be necessary or desirable to insert additional statements,
typewritten or other, in a report, they should be legibly made on
durable paper and, wherever practicable, on sheets not larger than a
page of the Form. Inserted sheets should be securely attached
preferably at the inner margin; attachment by pins or clips is
insufficient.

5. All entries should be made in a permanent black ink. Those of a
contrary character should be indicated in parentheses. Items of an
unusual character should be indicated by appropriate symbol and
footnote.

6. Money items except averages, throughout the annual report form
should be shown in WHOLE DOLLARS adjusted to accord with
footings. Totals tor amounts reported in subsidiary accounts included in
supporting schedules must be in with related primary
accounts

agreement

7. Each respondent should make its annual report to this Commissi

in triphcate, retaining one copy in its files for reference in cal

correspondence w th regard to such report becomes necessary. For th

‘eason three copies of the Form are seni to each

(el br[m awrati
concerned
8. Railroad

companies and lessor companies, are for the purpose of report to tf

corporations. mainly distinguished as operatir
Interstate Commierce Commission divided into classes. An operatir
company iy are whose officers direct the business of transportation an

whose boois contain operating as well as financial accounts; and,
lessor company, the property of which being leaszd to and operated t
another company, is one that maintains a separate legal existence an
keeps financial but not operating accounts. In making reports. less:
Report Form R-4

Operating companies (including switching and 1erminal) are broad

companies use Annual

classified, with respect to their operating revenues, according to th
foltowing general definitions:

Class | companies ave those having annual operating revenues of $5,000,000 or maore. For

ciass, Aanual Report Form R-1 is provided
Class 11 companies are those having annual operating revenues below $5,000,000. For ¢
class. Annual Report Form R-2 s provided

'n applying this classitication to any switching or terminal compal
which is operated as a joint facility of owning or tenant railways, ti
sun of the annual railway operating revenues, the joint facility re
income, and the returns to joint facility credit accounts in operatii
expenses, shall be used in determining its class.

Switching and terminal companies are further classified as:

Ulass S includes alf
swilching service only

( lass S2
terminal trackage or terminal facilities only

I'his

whether for joint account or for revenue

Exclusively switching, class of companies those pe-torm

Exclusively terminal. This class of companies includes all coapanies furnishi

such as union passenger «r ‘reight statio

stackyards, ete,, for which a charge is made, whether operated for joint aceo nt or for reven

In vase a bridge or ferry is a part of the facilitics operated by a terminal comany, it should
inciuded under this heading

Class 3, Both switching and terminal. Companies which perform both a switehing and
terminal service, This class of companies includes all companies whose operations cover by
switching and terminal service, as defined above

Class $4. Bridge and ferry. This class of companies is confined (o those whose operatiuns ¢
fimited to bridges and ferries exclusively

Class S5, Mixed. Conipanies performing primartly a switching or a terminal service, but whi
also conduct a regular freight or passenger traffic. The revenues of this class of compan
include, in addition (o switching or terminal revenues, those derived from local passeng
service, lopcal freight service, participation in through movement of freight or passenger traft

other transportation operations, and operations other than transportation.

Y. Except where the context clearly indicates some other meaning, tl
following terms when used in this Form have the meanings below state
COMMISSION means the Interstate Commerce Commissio
RESPONDENT means the person or corporation in whose behalf t}
report 1s made. THE YEAR means the year ended December 11 for whic
the report is made. THE CLOSE OF THE YEAR means the close of busine
an December 31 of the year for which the report is made; or, in case ti
report is made for a shorter period than one year, it means the close
the period covered by the report. THE BEGINNING OF THE YEAR means t/
beginning of business on January | of the year for which the report
made; or, in case the report is made for a shorter period than one yea
it means rhe beginning of the period covered by the report. T
PRECEDING YEAR means the year ended December 31 of the year ne.
preceding the year for which the report is made. THE UNIFORM Syste
in Part 1201 of Title 49, Code of Federal Regulations, as amende

10. All companies using this Form should complete all schedule
with the following exceptions, which should severally be completed t
the companies to which they are applicable:

Schedules restricted to the
than Switching and Terminal

Schedules restricted to
Switching and Terminal
Companies Companies

SUNBAUI s ibhsivt i fbacinavaun




Road Initials GSW Year 19 '{’)1

ANNUAL REPORT

OF

GREAT SOUTHWEST RATTLROAD, INC.

(Full name of the respondent)

FOR THE

YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1974

Name, official title, telephone number, and office address of officer in charge of correspondence with the
Commission regarding this report:

(NAe).. ke By Raliidon

(Telephone number) . 2lll

263-4511

(Title) —_Vice Pregident and General Manager

(Telephone number)

(Office wddress) 1169 109th Street Grand Prairie, Texas 75050

Railroad Annual Report R-2

(Street and number, Tity, State, and ZIP code)




SPECIAL NOTICE

The attention of the respondent is directed below to certain particulars, if any, in which this report form differs from the corres-
ponding form for the preceding year. It should be understood that mention is not made of necessary substituhions of dates or, in
general, such other things as simple modifications intended to make requirements clearer, other minor adjustments, and typo-
graphical corrections,

This report, formerly designated Form C, has been reduced in size to make it easier to complete, convenient to handle and per-
mit the use of standard copy machines to reproduce the reports.

The following changes in format have been made to facilitate better reporting and analysis:
A table of contents has been added

Financial statements, Schedules 300 (formerly 1801) and 305 (formerly 1901) have been repositionsd to follow the balance
sheet, Schedule 200.

Pages 4 and S: Schedulé 200. Comparative General Balance Sheet.

Account numbers 714, 744, 762 and 786 have been added to conform with the provisions of Docket No. 34178 (Sub- 'o. 2)
Accounting tfor Income Taxes-Interperiod Tax Allocation (Deferred Taxes). Provision has also been made to report undistributed
earnings from certain investments in account 721, in accordance with Docket No. 35949 The Equity Method of Accounting for
Certain Long-Term Investments in Common Stocks.

Pages 7, 8 and 9: Schedule 300. Income Account for the Year.

In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), account numbers 533 and 591 have been added. In addition, the schedule
has been revised to incorpcrate interperiod tax allocation in accordance with the same proceeding. Also, in conformity with
Docket No. 35949, provisior. has been made to report equity in earnings (losses) of affiliated companies; account 590 has been
amended to read, “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items” and a footnote added to show the effect of deferred
tates on prior years net income as reported in annual reports to the Commission.

Page 10: Schedule 303, Retained Income—Unappropriated.

This schedule has been revised in accordance with Docket No. 35949.

Page 10A: Schedule 350. Railway Tax Accruals.

This is a new schedule designed to consolidate reporting of tax data that was formerly reported in Schedule 1801.

Page I7A: Schedule 1003, Investments in Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies.

This schedule has been added to ~onform with the provisions of Docket No. 35949,

For sale by the Superintendent of Documents, U.S. Government Printing Office, Washington, D.C. 20402 - Price $1.30




TABILF OF CONTENTS

Identity of ReSpONAEntaressrsessosrescirsestonmciitunbonimncsracnasessmnmenns ratnanpsramanvessisstutnantssnsrs onnsatonsasnansbonannnnannns
B LOCK O Qs a=nns it s e s S s o o R G L ool i b ki Ik s 4 i R 6 R AR A Wl w0 Rl 4 X R W 8 M S A AR b s
SLOCKROIAEIS REPOFLS ~-+rrmsrecsnmmremmeco ot m i atasasaeteutcoban e s asmesn se i n o s e s e e mnm s n e n o e BB a e e s e o m o n e n e o S e e
Comparative General Balance Sheel rse-srerecrsociaanmmia e oeainaaiiaamerrersensntonstonnsnnsasasnnsnsanmbnnnbamnosnonann
Income Acitount For The Year ~---reeeeecenacs
Retained Ircome—Unappropriated
Railway Tan Accruals ss--svemesmamommncmeeaeos
Eunaad Delt LINMATURE srarn- ks buetsgnoucnlbhihhhe sk e sl nkith o5ntng SN ubnnss sdans s RHARUATE Rdns SRt v ok AlEThranbusuntasvabeiblvheia e
CaAPILAl SOl K e e e o e e g e e eae e naneaes
Receivers' aid Trustees: SecUTIties -o-smsrastrencanattotseiilonanmiarssoansisrnasbesssnsapsensssunionsoasninamaransasassansnnssnanansis
Road and Equipment Property
Proprietary Companies ---------==ce-cmmemcaenee.
Amounts Payable To Affiliated COMPANIES «==n=rsme=msmmmmei e e s
Equipment Coverea By Equipment Obligations
General Instructions Concerning Returns In Schedules 1001 and 1002 «-ssemcmmmmmmmosom e
Investments In Affiliated Companies ------ R e A
Other InVestents sesscacesca th st e de e s ubbrba b rrasaassui sk s s R Shn -k atnsdabnmssdhs shanarbannasts
Investments i1 Common Stocks of Affiliated Companies
Securities, Advances, and Other Intangibles owned or controlled Through Nonreporting Carrier
and Noncarrier Subsidiaries----=-=s-ssemmmimonianaon. e o e Sl sl
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Owned Anrd Ubed And Leased From Others -=---==-=s-nz-
Depreciation Base and Rates—Road and Equipment Leased to Others —=-=s-==semmammesmmmmmm oo
Depreciation Reserve-Road and Equipment Owned And Used s ol ot b
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased To Others------===s-ssesmcsecmacu- i
Depreciation Reserve—Road and Equipment Leased From Others --==«==mmscmmmsmmmmm e
Amortization of Defense Projects---=--~rr=s=eesmmsmmmeeeceeeeeene . B e
Depreciation Reserve—Misc. Physical Property --- ML R e SR RS
Capital SULPIUS ~=~-===mmememm s et ce ot AL B el
Retained InCoOmMe—ApPpropriated - ----=s-rmmsmmrs oo e eecaeae
Loans and Notes Payable -------s-csvemeemens L B e e B U R
Debt in Default -----==nnemmuenee GBS ST bR R R TR A
Other Deferred CRarges --====-==sn-mmeameammme oo oo co ooy e s m e m e e an s coam s et e eon an s sa et
Crtereterretd € red itgis=a dunarslanuiuesstide sniiana Lloeaio o s sri e s e L oL
Dividend A ppropriBtiOns---=r=-=-r=remectemimenooa b o tgi et aa i euasasn s ade S d b o o Aea o b n e e s sk e a et b e e
Raiiway Operating Revenues - 5 ARG B, Sy SRR e s
Railway Operating Expenses-----
Misc. Physical Properties el el LRI,
Misc. Rent INCOME-==s-mmmmmmmmm oo iy
MISCI R EN (857 iherbeandeiiay et tase e b Siai e sl S L G L e e L L e s e
Misc. Income Charges--«----+--------s------ UGS R R NG R
Income From Nonoperating Property----- IR SRR e Tl B S TS B TR
Mileage Operated—All Tracks---
Mileage Operated—BY States-==-==rsesmmccsmmomocoioncoion oo ooeococsaccaeaeates
Rents Receivable e s e R s B s e e
Rents Payable -----n-v-mmcovmmomnacnceans meemesescncmmancina v
Contributions From Other COMPAaNIES -----------sccrereioa e oooaeoanoaconnssennnamnesesnasnnsaes s e ns s e s n et e o
Income Transferred To Other Companies ----- R R T T i
Employees. Service, And Compensation --------==c--zseeemcruacens b R s R
Consumption Of Fuel By Motive—Power Units i SN AR R
Compensation of Officers, Directors, Etg, =-=-cvesmmmacvamaaaa -~
Payments For Services Rendered By Other Than Employees----z-z«--zmamaccuacaaacaas i
Statistics of Rail—Line Operations---=--=s-sseeemmmmmmciiceioomnecees
Revenue Freight Carried During The Year-------- R RGO SR Uiet kel deliianin
Switching And Terminal Traffic and Car Statistics ------ .
Inventory of Equipment S R AR S R UL R R SRS e e et
Important Changes During The Year------ HeRER R A pet U AT e
Verification g sl A s Sy S SR e e S 1S
Memoranda ---~-==--=ceseuene (RSN St S RGO e R e
COrreSPONAENCE--=-venrnnenmnnnnsmnnnacenm e coan s an i tone e oo o n e s dan s an s m e naen PO S e
CoOrrections-=----===ssesmeunoumnceaan o S SRR TR
Filed With A State Commission:
R0oad and EQUIPMENt Property=s-«-s«rssemsccmmmammoaos i ooacass e anann e ms s an e fmnen e e sns n s smmn s s na e aeme s o m e cne
Railway Operating EXpPenses --==«-=nrmnssmmmtem e oo oo ke Ao s e e st n e an o n s o dene e n s
MiSC. Physical Properties -==---==«omememm oo oo me oo et ae e e ntananee s e e e jiEsnl
Statement of Track Mileage ----
RENTS Recoivab I8 dis i o e i L b e Sh iU is L os A b s bWahs L MuRsk b sl K A4 SR G SR Hh KRN GR AR 4 s hEh N
T o 1 L O
Contributions From Other COMpANIes--s=sssccscsessmmemasssmincanacsuanmnensnsusnsarsessesnnassnessnssmnansasanassanssnmenes
Income Transferred To Other Companies--«--=««-ssseemraemmmuicnn. UeraRenh i RO A R L BT S R
FHTIOK e vivionane nkinsmmatannnt s St e L L L L U e s e KR LA h R U A VAL A AR RN Lk P din cliien s

Schedule

101
107
108
200
300
305
350
670
690
695
701
801
901
902

No. Page

10
10A

11

i
13

14

14
14
15
16
16

17A

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
Z5
25
26
26
26
26
27
27
28
28
28
29
29
29
30
30
31
31
31
3]
32
32
33
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
40
40




3 Road Initials GSW Year 19 7)1

101, IDENTITY O RESPONDENT

1. Give the exact name* by which the responden. was known in Jaw at the close of the year - R R

___Great Southwest Railroad, Inc.

2. Stai whether or not the respordent made ar annual report (o the Interstate Commerce Commission for the preceding year, or for any part thereof. If so, in

Yes - Great Southwest Railroad, Inc.

what ne e was such report made”

3. If any change was made in the name of the respondent during the year, state ali such changes and the dates on which they were made
No changes made
4, Give the location (including street and number) of the main business office of the respondent at the close of the year

1169 109th Street, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050 .

5. Give the titles, names, and uffice addresses of all general officers of the respondent at the close of the year. If there are receivers who are recognized as in the

controlling management of the road, give also their names and titles, and the location of their offices.

Line Title of general cfficer Name and office address of person holding office at close of year

No. (a) (b)
,Hﬁ“Mm, L S b0 A Los Angeles, California
3 Wice presidente | J F, Robleon = Grand Prairie, Texas
JieiSporplaryl L e _E. F. Wilkinson Chic ago, T1linois
4 Iieaburen g o o Ca ol o Ngupen p j_'b_.__L_OJliS_,._MlS.S_QlII. Lo
5 |Controller or auditor __L_J__A'_S_-RJKJ-QM . Grand Prairie, Texas

6 |Attorney or general counsel -

J. F. Robison Grand Prairie, Texas

7 |General manager

& [General superintendent
9 |General freight agent

10 |General passenger agent ——

11 |General land agent—— —— —

12 |coeompeekVice Pres. J. M, Spann Fort Worth, Texas
13 Vice Preg, J. C. Love Houston, Texas

6. Give the names and office addresses of the several directors of the respondent at the close of the year, and the dates of expiration of their respective terms.

Line Name of director Office address Term expires
No. (a) (b) (¢)
e Los Angeles, California May 31, 1975
s |_J. B, Gracey Fort Worth, Texas May 31, 1975
6 |_J. M, Spann Fort Worth, Texas May 31, 1975
17 | H. E. Handley Fort Worth, Texas May 31, 1975
sl G liove Houston, Texas May 31, 1975
19 |-D._F. Newberry Houston, Texas May 31, 1975
20 |-J. G. Sheppard Houston, Texas May 31, 1975
2 |_R. J. Marghall Dallas, Texas May 31, 1975
2 [T, I. Megan Chicago, Illinois May 31, 1975
2 o

. n .
7. Give the date of incorporation of the respondent __I‘@.X_L..l%l_ 8. State the character of motive power uscd____Dl-_@.ﬁgL'E-_k_eCt_lc

9. Class of switching and terminal company Class I.I, SR
10. Under the laws of what Government, State, or Territory was the respondent organized? If more than one, name all. Give reference to each statute and all

amendments thereof, effected during the year. If previously effected, show the year(s) of the report(s) setting forth details. If in bankruptcy, give court of
Texas - No Statute or

Amendment Changes.

jurisdiction and dates of beginning of receivership or trusteeship and of appointment of receivers or trustees

11. State whether or not any corporation or - ssociation or group of corporations had, at the close of the year, the right to name the major part of the board of
directors, managers, or tvustees of the respondent; and if so, give the names of all such corporations and state whether such right was derived through (a) title to
capital stock or other securities issued or assumed by the respondent, (b) claims for advances of funds made for the construction of the road and equipment of the
respondent, or (¢) express agreement or some other sour Y_G)S - Title to Capital ; Stock

Ghicego, fiook Tsland and Pacific Railroad Company - (L5%
The Texas and Pacific Railway Company - (L5%
at Southwest Corporation

2 -
12. Give hereunder a history of the ragga‘cn( from its iriception to date, .memg all consolidations, inergers, reorganizations, etc,, and i %ansolidatcd or
merging corporation give like particulars for all constituent and subconstituent corpegations. Deicribe also the course of construction of the road of the
ondent, and s financipg oonstruction began in Nov. 19%@ and was completed in April 1953
Y - AT ¥ 4. :
ance b sale of stock to Oreat Soutnwest Corporation. Respondent started operatin
May 22, 1959. Great o%?hwest Corp. sold stock to Chicago, Rock Isl;nd igd Pacifi

R gsilh? Qwﬁig \\'Qrgmp%m(uﬁtp(qﬂy Kk;?: ' Qur;%kﬁ(inn

LWO9

5
Dot e : x
n n‘(bign -Fxlrrllenf i e?\.(l%ts ‘1§3 (lﬁl%%xkl?&%m@?ﬁ% :\.LVHL%‘éuhgnan ;R%I}X'angd Pegv%:ﬁ ¢ mfaun;“ (
authorized by I.C.C. Finance Docket No. 21181. Seulicl A lolar Hepest ki




T TS WP ER JYy A JU e

Road Ipitials GSW

Yeur 19 7l

Give the names of the 30 security holders of the respondent who, at the date
of the latest closing of the stock book or compilation of list of stackhalders of
the respondent (if within | year prior to the actual filing of this ceport), had the
highest voting powers in the respondent, showing for cach his address, the
number of votes which he would have had a right to cast on that date had a
meeting then been in order, and the classification of the number of votes to
which he was entitled, with respect to seeurities held by himy such securities

107 STOCKHOLDERS

being; classified as common stock, second preierred stock, first preferred steck,
and other securtties, stating in a fooroote the names of such ather securities (it
any). I any such holder held in trust, give (in a fooinote) the particulars of the
trust. In the case of voting trust agreements give, as supplemental information
on page 38, the names and addresses of the 30 largest holders of the voting trust
certificates and the amount of their individual holdings. if the stock
book was not closed or the list of stockholders compiled within such

vear, show such 30 security holders as of the close of the year.
] NUMBER OF VOTES, CLASSIFIED
WITH RESPECT TO SECURITIES
Number of ON WHICH BASED
votes to
which Stocks Other
Line Name of security holder Address of security holder security — securities
No. holder was e PREFERRED with
entitled voting
Second First power
(a) (b) (¢) (d} (e) () (g)
ey O duaell Los Angeles, Californfa 1 1
2 |J. B. Gracey Fort Worth, Texas i ik
3 |.J, M, Spann Fort Worth, Texas 1 il
48 W o o Fort Worth, Texas i il
s L ds 05 Liove | Houston, Texas il 1
6 . D. F, Newberry Houston, Texas il al
7 d. G. Sheppard Houston, Texas 1 1
g iR ol Momshiaill v o Dallas, Texas Al 1l
9 |.T. T, Megan Chicago, Tllinais 1 1

10 Chicago. Rock Island &

Illinois

3,092 | 3,09

I %pacificyRailroad Co, Chicago,

> | The Texas and Pacific |

13 ,Eallmay_.gmpany__ﬂu___

14 | _Great Sonthwest

Dallas, Texas

32092 o 2,006

15 Cornoration

Arlington, Texas

687 687

16 1

17

18

19

20
21

22

Fos

23

24

S
6

NN N

7

28

29

Footnotes and Remarks

108. STOCKHOLDERS REPORTS
1. The respondent is required to send to the Bureau of Accounts, immediately upon preparation, two copies of its latest annual report fo

stockholders.
Check appropriate box:

[ 1 Two copies are atiached to this report.

[ | Two copies will be submitted

(date)

| XI No annual report to stockholders is prepared.

|

Railroad Annual Report R-2

v




Road Initinls GOW Yenr I‘J?).l

200, COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET--ASSETS
For instructions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining to General Balance Sheet Accounts in the Uniform System of Accounts for Ratlroad Campanies. The entrics in this bulance sheet
should he consistent with those in the supporting schedules on the pages indicated. The entries in columa (¢) should be restated to conform with the agcounting requir¢ments followed in golumn
b). The entries in the short column (a2) should be deducted from those in column (@) in order to obtain corresponding entries for column (5). All contra entries hereunder should be indicated

in parenthesis.

Balance at close Balance at beginning

Line Account of item
No of year of year
(a) (h) (¢)
CURRENT ASSETS $ 3
| (701} Cash — i AL 103 L) 681 ,_,.l-:l-._ZLg__'__
2 (702) Temporary cash investments

3 (703) Special deposits e L B i

4 (704) Loans and notes receivable i
S (705) Traffic, car service and other balances-Dr 10?; E;28._.-___1)-L967,Q__
6 (706) Net balance receivable from agents and conductors — RIS

7 (707) Miscellancous accounts receivable 135658 )—12 [} 768 B
3 (708) Interest and dividends receivable

9 (709) Accrued accounts receivable il i B 8 3 098

10 (710) Working fund advances

19,168 15,355

1 (711) Prepayments
12 (712

Material and supplies

13 (713) Other current assets

14 (714) Deferred income tax charges (p. 10A)

15 Total current assets &O () 035 ______i2 8 3 8:21::

SPECIAL FUNDS | (al) Total book assets | (a2) Respondent’s own
at close of year assued included in (al)
16 (715) Sinking funds
T (716) Capital and other reserve funds (E)’;Olll)
18 (717) Insurance and other funds
19 Total special funds (5 'O1ll)
INVESTMENTS
20 {721) Investments in affiliated companies (pp. 16 and 17)
21 Undistributed earnings from certain investments in account 721 (p. 17A)
22 (722) Other investments (pp. 16 and 17)
23 (723) Reserve for adjustment of investment in securities—C redit
24 Total investments (accounts 721, 722 and 723)
PROPERTIES
25 (731) Road and equipment property: Road 2 2 3h5‘165 2 *168 QSOLL
2 Equtnment A, 70 3,170
27 General expenditures 56 '25)4' 56 ,ZSLI.
28 Other elements of investment
29 Construction work in progress. "3;097
30 Towl (p. 13) 2. Lo 686 12,227 928
3 (732) improvements on leased property: Road
32 Equipment
33 General expend
34 Total (p. 12)
35 Total transportation property (accounts 731 and 732) 2 )|O7 686 2 .227- %8

36 (735) Accrued depreciation—Road and :quipment (pp. 21 and 22)

(129,299\[ 117,367

37 (73€) Amortization of defense projects—Road and Equipment (p. 24)

38 Recorded depreciation and amortization (ac sunts 735 and 736) ' 129;2 99 117 ' 367
39 Total transportation property less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 33 less line 36) M,?B L] 387 éll-Q_—gs—__l-__-——é =

40 (737) Miscellaneous physical property

41 (728) Accrued depreciation - Miscellaneous physical property (p. 25)

42 Miscellancous physical property less recorded depreciation (account 737 less 738) —

43 Total properties less recorded depreciation and amortization (line 37 plus line 40)
OTHER ASSETS AND DEFERRED CHARGES
44 (741) Other assets

45 (742) Unamortized discount on longterm debt
119 6ly, 388

46 (743) Other deferred charges (p. 26)

47 (744) Accumulated deferred income tax charges (p. 10A)

48 Total other assets and deferred charges —_— = )_ng ——_,6Lh "}_8.8.__7
P2 -
49 TOTAL ASSETS A RS MA,SLﬁ,&Zl_ ?41133_,_8_09__«

" 1 Bal

Note~See page 6 for explanatory notes, which are an integrai part of the Comp General Sheet.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road initials GSW Year 197

~LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDZRS ¥OQUITY
Ruleoad Companies. The entries in this balance shee

200 COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEE
For instructions covering this schedule, see the text pertaining to General Balao ¢ Sheet Adcounis in the Uniform Svstem of Accounts for
should he consistent with those in the supporting schedules on the pages indicoted. The enteies in column () should be restated to conform with the account requirements followed tn column (b
The eiitries in short column (al) should reflect total book liabiiity ar close of year The entries in the short ¢olumn (¢2) should be deducted from those in columa (al) in order (o oblais

corresponding entries for column (5). All contra entries hereunder shou'! be indicated in purenthesis

Line \ccount or item Balance af close alance ai beyinning
No, of year of year
{a) h (¢)
e iyl e i S g il i s it
CURRENT LIABILITIES ¥ $

50 (751) Loans and notes payable (p. 26) Al LR ST - AR LA S T R S Bl i ABEREREMG ot e e A S
51 (752) Traffic car service and other balances-Cr. e e e e
52 (753) Audited accounts and wages payabie SRS - I PlE b S e 58 Bittie .5.83_6_5_3 ,,._ml_é.;ﬂi_
53 (754) Miscellaneous accounts payable 4 e (lo )
54 (755) Interest matured unpaid it

55 (756) Dividends matured unpaid sl

56 (757) Unmatured interest accrued

57 (758) Unmatured dividends declared

32,2l1 7,846
1321

58 (759) Accrued accounts payable

59 (760) Federal income taxes accrued

60 (761) Other taxes accrued

61 (762) Deferred income tax credits {p. 10A)

62 (763) Other current liabilities

90,89 25,936

63 Total current liabilities (exclusive of long-term debt due within one year)

LONG-TERM DEBT DUE WITHIN ONE YEAR | (al) 7ol lssucdl(aZ) Held by or
for respondent

64 (764) Equipment obligations and other debt (pp. 11 and 14) ——3

LONG-TERM DEBT DUE AFTER ONE YEAR | (al) Total issued|(a2) Held by or
for respondent

65 (765) Funded debt ed (p. 11)

66 (766) Equipment obligations (p. 14)

67 (767) Receivers' and Trustees' securities (p. 11)

68 (768) Debt in default (p. 26) 5

69 (769) Amounts payable to affiliated companies (p. 14) A 2 820 1153 1 2 826 ‘15—3;

70 Total long-term debt due after one year 1 . 826. 7?3 1 . 826 . 7"-‘7.1
RESERVES

71 (771) Pension and welfare reserves

72 (772) Insurance reserves — i

73 (774) Casualty and other reserves LI, -hgé

74 Total reserves —. AR . : )J-é&_

OTHER LIABILITIES AND DEFERRED CREDITS

15 (781) Interest in default -—

76 (782) Other fiabilities -

77 (783) Unamortized premium on long-term debt

78 (784) Other deferred credits (p. 26)

79 (785) Accrued depreciation—Leased property (p. 23)

80 (786) Accumulated deferred income tax credits (p. 10A) L
81 Total other liabilities and deferred credits—
SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY (a1) Total issued |(a2) Held by or |7~ e
Capiral stock (Par or stated value) for company

6,880 | None 688,000 688,000

82 (791) Capital stock issued: Common stock (p. 1)

83 Preferred stock (p. !1)—0r

6,880 | None 688,000 682,000

84 Torai

85 (792) Stock liability for conversion

R6 (793) Diccount on capital stock

87 Total capital stock 688 2 OQQ—M:

Capital surplus

88 (794) Premiums and assessments on capital stock (p. 25)

89 (795) Paid-in-surplus. (p. 25)

90 (796) Other capital surplus (p. 25)

9] Total capital surplus
Retained income

92 (797) Retained income-Appropriated (p. 25) —

(91,820) (111,3L5)
(91,8200 (111,3h5)

93 (798) Retained incore—4/nappropriated (p. 11)

94 Total retained income — —— “ ;
"
95 Total sharcholders’ equity - [;96 1 80 5 /6 . 6 )g
| o TOTAL LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS' EQUITY L 51.3,827 2,)L.33,800

:
1

Raiiroad Annual RC[‘MI‘I R-2 Note.~See page 6 for explanutory notes, which sre an integral part of the Comp ive Generai Bal Sheet.
4 H LT




Road inivials GSW Yeat 197

o s e ot S et S e A il

COMPARATIVE GENERAL BALANCE SHEET-EXPLANATORY NOTES

The notes listed below are provided for the purpose of disclosing supplementary information concerning micters which have an important effect
on the financial condition of the carrier. The carrier shall give the particulars called for hercin and where there is nothing to report, insert the
word. “None™: and in addition thereto shall enter in separate notes with suiteble particulars 6ther mateers involving material amounts of the
character commonly disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounting and reporting principles, except as shown tn other
schedules. This includes explanatory statements explaining (1) the procedure in accounting for pension tfunds including payments to trustees and
recording in the accounts pension costs, indicating whether or not consistent with the prior year, and state the amount, as nearly as practicable, of
unfunded past service cost; (2) service interruption insurance policies and indicate the amount of indemaity to which respondent will be eniitled
for work stoppage losses and the maximum amount of additional premivm respondent may be obligated to pay in the event such losses are
sustained by other railroads: (3) particulars concerning obligations for stock purchase options granted to officers and employees; and (4] what
entries have beéen made for net income or retained income restricted under provisions of mortgages and other arrangements.

1. Show under the estimated accumulated tax reductions realized during current and prior years under section 168 (formerly section 124—A)
and under sectton 167 of the Internal Revenue Code because of accelerated amortization of emergency facilities and accelerated depreciation of
other facilities and also depreciation deductions resulting from the use of the new guideline lives, since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue
Procedure 62-21 in excess of recorded depreciation. The amount to be shown in each case is the net accumulated reductions in taxes realized less
subsequent increases in taxes due to expired or lower allowances for amortization or depreciation as a consequence of accelerated allowances in
earlier years. Also, show the estimated accumulated net income tax reduction realized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax
credit authorized in the Revenue Act of 1962. In the event provision has been made in the accounts through appropriations of surplus or
otherwise for the contingency of increase in future tax payments, the amounts thercof and the accounting performed should be shown.

(a) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes since December 31, 1949, because of accelerated amortization of emergency
facilities in excess of recorded depreciation under section 168 (formerly section 124—A) of the Internal Reveniue Code oG

(b) Estimated accumulated savings in Federal income taxes resulting from computing book depreciation under Commission rules and computing
one

@ax depreciation using the items listed below $
—Accelerated depreciation since December 31, 1953, under section 167 of the Internal Revenue Code.
—Guideline lives since December 31, 1961, pursuant to Revenue Procedure 62-21,

—Guideline lives under Class Life System (Asset Depreciation Range) since December 31, 1970, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971.
(c) Estimated accumulated net income tax reduction ntilized since December 31, 1961, because of the investment tax credit authorized in the

Revenue Act of 1962, as amended s_ None
(d) Estimated accumulated net reduction in Federal income taxes because of accelerated amortization of certain rolling stock since December
31, 1969, under provisions of Section 184 of the internal Revenue Code s Nene 0

(e) Estimated accumulated net reduction of Federal income taxes because of amortization of certain rights-of-way investment s‘ﬁce December
$ one

31, 1969, under the provisions of Section 185 of the Internal Revenue Code
2. Amount of accrued contingent interest on funded debt recorded in the balance sheet:

Description of obligation Year accrued Account No. Amount
s _None
$ None

3. As a resul! of dispute concerning the recent increase in per diem rates for use of freight cars interchanged, settlement of disputed amounts has
been deferred awaiting final disposition of the matter. The amounts in dispute for which settlement has been deferred are as follows:

As_recorded on books

Amount in Account Nos Ameount not
Item dispute Debit Credit recorded
Per diem receivable $ iy
Per diem payable
Net amount $ RAANREAN AXXXXXXX s __None

4. Amount (estimated, if necessary) of net income, or retained income which has to be provided for capital expenditures, and for sinking and
other funds pursuant to provisions of reorganization plans, mortgages, deeds of trust, or other contracts y none

5. Estimated amount of future earnings v/hich can be :calized before paying Federal income taxes because of unused and available net Oéwcruting

. i \ ¢ 2}
loss carryover on January | of the year following that for which the report is made $ Oy

£ .

Railroad Annual Report R-2

i
|

)




Road Initials G SW Year 19 7)‘_

— (hlfiess il i

300, INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR

. Give the Income Account of the respondent for the year in } Fige 28 includes only dividends trom imvestments accounted for

accordance with the rules prescribed in the Uniform System of [ under the cost method. Line 34 mciudes only dividends accounted for

Accounts for Railroad Companies. Al contra entries hereunder should | under the equity method. Line 35 includes the undistributed earnings |

be indicated in parenthescs irom investments accounted for under the equity method. Line 36 rep- i
‘ | 2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in | resents the carnings (J0sses) of myestee companics accounted for under 3
| column (b) on lines 7 1o $7, nclusive, should be fully explained in a | the equity method. :
footnote. |
Ll s G Sl TR S i Bl e B B e B D e L e D e —

Y.:n:[ “ smount for

No. ftem current year

{a) (h)
—
ORDINARY ITEMS $

OVERATING INCOME
RAILWAY OPERATING INCOME

( -
! (501) Railway operating revenues (p. 27) ik b e e — QOB’-—'Q?LL |
_520,2L5

2 | (531) Railway operating expenses (p. 28) st e — i

3 Net revenue from railway operations b Eele ____l);L_S' 729

4 | (532) Railway tax accruals —- S - ~———28—}ll——g —
8 (533) Provision for defcrred iaxes e

6 Rallway operating IReOMam i Pl -:—:.—?:g'é;;%:-
RENT INCOME
36,766

. 7 | (502) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment-—-Credit balance

8 (504) Rent from locomatives Lot i

9 (505) Rent from passenger-train cars S

10 | (506) Rent irom floating equipment

11 | (507) Ren' from work e¢uipment

12 | (508) Joiut facility rent income el AR

36,766

13 Total rent income S b
RENTS PAYABLE

14 | (536) Hire of freight cars and highway revenue equipment-—Dehit balance - —

Bl BTG

i3 1 (337 Rent for locomotives

16 | (538) Rent for passenger-train cars —-

17 1 (539) Rent for floating equipment e

I8 | (540) Rent for work equipment

19 | (541) Joint facility rents e e

SLLBTE

20 Total rents payable
2§ Net rents (line 13 less line 20) (17;812 /\
22 Net railway operating income (lines 6,21) — 52 1801
OTHER INCOME
Q 23 | (502) Revenues fram miscellaneous operations (p. 28) ——

24 | (509) Income fror iease of road and equipment (p. 31) -

155

25 [ (510) Miscellaneous rent income (p. 29)

26 | (511) Income from nonoperating property (p. 30) —

27 | (512) Separately operated properties—Profit —

28 | (513) Dividend income (from investments under cost only) Sl

29 | (514) Interest income

30 { (516) Income from sinking and other reserve funds 2ol

31 1 (5i/) Release of premiums on funded debt

32 | (518, Contributions from other companies (p. 31)
33 1 (519) Miscellaneous income (p. 29) sal)
34 | Dividend income (from investments under equity only) y i) fhai
35 | Undistributed earnings (losses) s
36 | Equity in earnings (losses' of affiliated companies (lines 34.35)
37 Total other income 1g5 |
38 Total income (lines 22,37) e Hioh: e ~___j~'2_12q_§___
” MISCELLANEOUS DED”JCTIONS FROM INCOMFE
] 39 | (534) Expenszs of miscellaneous operations (p. 28) i
40 | (535) Taxes on miscellaneous operating property (p. 28) —— EiEE Y Ll biep A Rlee it g W RIUALG S0 G R e
41 | (543) Miscellaneous rents (p.” 29} o BRI Rl el e e e i R e C S
’ 42 1 (544) Miscellaneous rax accruals i BRI L R S S S SR RIS e RBMEGSeitC ME TiB R |
L—-—-if,JL..( 545) Scp:xru(c.ly OPerRtEa PO TSl 088 o e e 4 e e e e S L
Railroad Annual Report R-2 R




8 Road Initials S Year 197);

Bie A e e
300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR-Continued l
r_—___:_:_'_'“__’_-__* R e e e T At eiatit e o Rttt e e et 4 Attt e i s Tt e vttt g e —mebomonesen
Line Amount fx !
No Item current year
(a) ' (b)
&
44 | (549) Mainicnance cf investment organization 8 G
i
45 | (550) Income transferred to other companies (p. 31) — i el
46 | (551) Miscellaneous income charges (p. 29) il e,
47 Towi miscellaneous deductions S S ML k1 RIER S
ke A . 2,956
48 income available for fixed charges (lines 38, 47) S i s

FIXED CHARGES

49 | (542) Rent for leased roads and equipment

(546) Interest on funded debt: |
50 (a) Fixed interest not in default SRR
51 (b) Interest in default

52 | (547) Interest on unfunded debt
53 | (548) Amortization of discount on funded debt

43030
19,52k

54 Total fixed charges

55 Income after fixed charges (lines 48,54,
OTHER DEDUCTIONS

(546) Interest on funded debt:

56 (c) Contingent interest

19,521

57 Ordinary income (lines 55,56) R
EXTRAORDINARY AND PRIOR PERIOD ITEMS
58 | (570) Extraordinary items—Net Credit (Debit) (p. 9)
59 | (580) Prior period items—Net Credit (Debit)(p. 9)
60 | (590) Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items—Debit (Credit) (p. 9)

61 | (591) Provision for deferred taxes—Extraordinary and prior period period items

62 Total extraordinary and prior period items—Credit (Debit)

19,520

63 Net income transferred to Retained Income—Unappropriated (lines 57,62)

NOTE.—-See page 9 for explanatory notes, which are an integral part of the Income Account for the Yzar.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Roud Initials GSW Year 1"72‘L :

300. INCOME ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR--ENFT ANATORY NOTES

!

The space below is provided for the purpose of disclosing additional and reporting principles. Minor items which have no consequentia !
information concerning items o. income for the current year. Each effect on net income for the year neeu not be reported. If carrier has
carrier shall give the particulars of items herein. Enter in separate notes nothing to report, insert the word “None.” The explanation of items
' with suitable explanation, amounts included in income accounis in incleded in accounts 570, “Extraordinary items”: 580, “Prior period

connection with any unusual and material accrual or changeover in items”; and 590 “Income taxes on extraordinary and prior period items’
accounting practice and other matters of the character commonly are to be diselosed in notes and remarks section below.
disclosed in financial statements under generally accepted accounung

64 Indicate method elected by carrier, as provided in the Revenue Act of 1971, to account for the invest'ent tax credit.
Flow-through Deferral Not App]_icab]_e
65 If flow-through method was elected, indicate net decrease (or increase) in tax accrual because of investment tax credit $ ——
ub [f deferral method was elected, indicate amount of investment tax credit utilized as a reduction of tax liability for
current year — $ 1
67 Deduct amount of current year’'s investment tax credit applied to reduction of tax liability but deferred for account-
ing purposes (%
68 Balance of current year's investment tax credit used to reduce current year's tax accrual $ i
69 Add amount of prior year's deferred investment tax credits being amortized and used to reduce current year's tax i
accrual - |
70 Total decrease in current year's tax accrual resulting from use of investment tax credits b

71 In accordance with Docket No. 34178 (Sub-No. 2), show below the effect of deferred taxes on prior years net income as

' reported in annual reports to the Commission. Debit amounts in column (b) and (d), and credit amounts in column (¢)
should be indicated by parentheses.

Net income Provision for Adjusted
Year as reported deferred taxes net income
(a) (b) (c) (d)
Notl Applicable
$ $ $
1973
1972
1971 i

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railrosd Annual Report R-2




10 Road Initials GSW Yeas |‘r/)1

J05. RETAINED INCOME—UNAPPROFRIATED
i. Show hercunder the items of the Retained Income Accounts of the respondent for the year, classitied in accordance with the Uniform System
of Accounts for Railroad Companies
2. All contra entries hereunder should be indicated in parentheses. |
3. Indicate unc. ¢ "Remarks” the amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences, accounts 606 and 616
4. Segregate in column (¢) all amounts applicable to the equity in undistributed earnings (losses) of affiliated companies based on the equity
method or accounting.
5. Line 2 (line 6 if debit balance), column (¢), should agree with line 36, column (b), schedule 300. The total of columns (b) and (¢), lines 2 and
6. should agree with line 63, column (b), ‘chedule 300
6. Include in column (b) only amounts applicable to Retained Income exclusive of any amounts included in column (¢)
Line Item Amount Amount
No. (a) (b) (e)
Faad Unappropriated vetaincd income (b) and equity in undistributed earn
i ings (losses) of affiliated companies (¢) at beginning of year* D (111, 321).1) 5
CREDITS
2 | (602) Credit balance transferred from income 1945214
3 | (606) Other credits to retained incomet !
4 | (622) Appropriadions released as il
= S Total 19,52)
DEBITS
6 | (612) Debit balance transferred from income i o
7 | (616) Other debits to retained income el Sl
8 | (620) Appropriations for sinking and other reserve funds
9 | (621) Appropriations for other purposes : i I S
10 | (623) Dividends SRS e S R SRR e
1§ Total ; s i
12 Net increase (decrease) during year* 19,520
13 Unappropriated retained income {(b) and equity in undistributed earn-
ings (losses) of affiliated companies (¢) at end of year* (9J;L82O>
14 Balance from line 13 (¢)* ik 4 XXXXXX
15 Total unappropriated recained income and equity in undistributed earn-
ings (losses) of affiliated companies at end of year* A _(941_3_82‘02_ XXXXXX
Remarks
Amount of assigned Federal income tax consequences:
16 Account 606 — XXXXXX
17 Account 616 XXXXXX
*fAmount ‘n parentheses indicates debit balance.
TShow principal items in detail.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




R TR R IR TR R NIRRT IR A=

Road Toitials (3§

ear 1 .(,’,HL

350, RAILWAY

In sections A and B show the particulars called for with respect
net aceruals of taxes on railroad property and US. Government taxes
charged to account 532, “Railway tax accruals” of the respondent’s

Income account for the year

than U.S., Government Taxes

A. Other

10A

IAX ACCRUALS

2. In Scction € show an analysis and distribution of Federal income

taxes.

B. U.S. Government Taxes

Amount
(b)

Name of State
(a)

W Texas 16,082

4 il

16,022

10 Yotal—Other than L.S. Government Taxes

Kind of tax Amount Line
(a) (b) No.
$
Income taxes:
Normal tax and surtax 11
Excess profits —— 12
Total-—Income taxes 13

56,546 | 14
Unemploymeat insurance G.EJJLLB 15
All other United States Taxes 16

62,09LL 17

Old-age retirement

Total—U.S. Government taxes

Grand Total—Railway Tax Accruals

18116 | 18

(account 532)

C. Analysis of Federal Income Taxes

1. In column (a) are listed the particulars which most often cause a
differeatial between taxable income and pretax accounting income.
Other particulars which cause such a differential should be listed under
the caption “Other”, including State and other taxes deferred if
computed separately. Minor items each less than $100,000 may be com-
bined in a single entry under "Other"”.

2. Indicate in column (b) the beginning of the year total of accounts
714, 744, 762 and 786 applicable to each particular item in column (a).

3. Indicate in column (c) the net change in accounts 714, 744, 762
and 786 for the net tax effect of timing differences originating and
reversing in the current accounting period.

4. Indicate in column (d) any adjustmenus, as appropriate, including
adjustments to eliminate or reinstate deferred tax effects (credits or
debits) due to applying or recognizing a loss carry-forward or a loss
carry-back.

5. The total of line 28 in columns (¢) an ! (u) should agree with the
total of the contra charges (credits) to account 533, provision for
deferred taxes, and account 591, provision for deferred taxes—extra-
ordinary and prior period items, for the current year.

6. Indicate in column (e) the cumulative total of columns (b), (c), and
(d). The total of column (e) must agree with the total of accounts 714,
744, 762 and 786.

Line Beginning Net Credits End ot Year
No. Particulars of Year Balance (Charges) for Adjustments Balance
Current Year
(a) {b) (¢) (d) (e)

19 | Accelerated depreciation, Sec. 167 1.LR.C.: Guideline lives

pursuant to Rev Proc. 62-21

20 | Accelerated amortization of facilitics See. 168 LR.C.

21 | Accelerated amortzation of rolling stock, Sec. 184 [.R.C.

22 | Amortization of rights of way, Sec. 185 L.R.C.

23 | Other (Specify) L

27 | Investment tax c.edit

28 TOTALS

None

Nonie

Notes and Pemarks

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials GSW Year |,')'f.i|

|
NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2 voday |enuuy prOJjeY

Give particulars of the various issues of securities in accounts Nos. 764, “Equipment
obligaticns and other debt due within one year” (excluding equipment obligations), and
765, “Funded debt unmatured,” at close of the ycar. Funded debt, as here used,
comprises all obligations maturing later than one year after date of issue in accordance
with the instructions in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. Show

670. FUNDED DEBT UNMATYURED

each issue separately, and make all necessary explanations in footnotes. For the purposes
of this report, securitics are considered to be actually issued when sold to a bona fide
purchaser for @ valuable consideration, and such purchaser holds free from control by
the respondent. All securities actuaily issued and not reacquired by or for the respondent
are considered to be actualiy ourstanding. 1t should be noted that section 20a of the

Interstate Commerce Act makes it unlawful for a carmier to issuc orf
securities. uniess and until. and then only to the extent that the Commission by order
authorizes such issue or assumption. Entrics in columas (k) and {) should mmcluce
interest accrued on funded debt reacquired, matured during the year, even though no
portion of the issue is outstanding at the close of the year

assume any

Interest provisions Nominally issued Required and : : Interest during year
Nominal Rate and held by for heid by or for e - -
Line Name and character of obligation date of |Date of |percemt Daies duc Total amount respondent (ldentify Total amount respondent (identify Actuallv ccrued Actuaily pawd
No issue maturty per nominally and piedged sccurities actually issued pledged sccurities cutstanding
annum actually issucd by symbol “P") by symbol “P™) at close of year E
(a) {b) {c} (d) (e) N (g (h) (i §1] i (k) It
_%_#, e SoUEe s e e e
¢ 3 s
: None $ s s s s : 7
! -
z =
! & :
3 i i .:‘=
Total I e =
4 5y e ! e
s |Funded debt canccied: Nominaily issued, $ Actually issued. $ = =
6 {Purpose for which issue was authorized? ‘ =
: _ ' 690. CAPITAL STOCK -
Give the particulars called for concermng the several classes and lssucs of capital s_h:.;cks of the respondent outstanding at the close issuc or assume any securitiecs, unless and until, and then only 1o the extent that the Commission by order authorizes sych s
of the year, and make all necessary explanations in footnotes. For definition of securities actually issued and acrually ourstanding see assumption. - = s el SUCH BENC
instructions for schedule 670. It should be noted that section 20a of the Interstate Commerce A<t makes it uniawful for a carrier to
Par value of par value or shares of nonpar stock Actuaily outstanding at close of
Nominaily issued Reacguired and Par value Shares Withes i Vs 5
and held by I'nr‘ Total amocunt held by or for of par-value Number R e SR
Line Class of stock Date issue | Par value | Authorized? Authenticated respondent {ldentify} actually issued respondent (Idenufy stock :
No was per share pledged securitics pledged securities i
authorized? by symbol “P") by symbol “P™) i
(a) (b) () (d) ! (e) 0 (g) (R @ i o
e - St A ! 4
= LEEEERD IEamaas e
$ = - $ S s s
: Common 5-7-57{* 100{1,200,000 None None 688,000 None 686,000 None |* None
; PR e R
3 == o =
4 1 = e
I e e | ==
ar value of par value or book value of nonpar stock canceled: Nominaily issued, $ one Actually issued, § r{onp I
6 [Amount of receipts outstanding at the close of the year for installments received on subscriptions for stocks None _— e e _:
7 Purpose for which issue was authorizedt Constmc'blon Of Rallway
i 8 The total number of stockholders at *'ie close of the vear was 12
695. RECEIVERS' AND TRUSTEES® SECURITIES
Give particulars of c_wdcnces.of mdc?mess issued and payment of equipment obligations assumed by receivers and trustces under orders of a court as provided for in account No. 767, “Receivers’ and trustees’ securities.” For definition of sc :
ang actually outstanding, see instructions for schedule 670. s sl e Pl :
e !;tr'cs; provisions Total par value heid by or for 3 e T
: Nomina ate Total par value respi = at o <= Total par valze Intere o
; 3 =l : pondent ai close of year F SEIETCW OREEs Y2
L:nc Name and charazter of obligation date of Date of percent Dates due authorized T . aciually outstanding = -
Ng issue maturity per Nominally issued Nominally -\.u:swndmg' at close of year Accrued : s P
annum r
(a) ib) (<) (d) (e) 0 ® (h) (i (G
_‘1. — PR — - - r——————— ——— : S .
E None s s 1 b= -
. : B e BE =2 o
3 . e
=4 S S i | ’!
= - i LS E =
1. By the State Board of Railroad Commissioners, or other public authority, if any, having control over the 1ssu: of securities: if no public authority has such control. state the purpose snd amounts as authorized by the board of directors and appre o4 by stk




Road Initials GSW Y ear W'/‘)-l

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Inttials GSW

Year 19 7}[ i

701, ROAD AND FQUIPMENT PROPERTY
Lo Give pacticulars of changes durtag the year in decounts 731 "Rosd and cgiuomentexplaingd Al changes made during the year should be analyzed by primary accounts

property,” and 732, “lmiprovements on leased property,” ¢lassitied in accordance with the Yo Report an line 35 amounts not ineludable in the primary road acc

I'he items reported

Usnform System of Accounts for Ratroad Companies should be brietly wdennfiod and explamed i a footnote on page § 2. Amounts should be reported

Giross charges during the year should include disbursements made for the specific purpose| on this hine only under special circumstances, usually after permission is obtamed from the
of purchasing, constructing, and equipping new fines, extensions of old fines, sad for addioons] Commission for exceptions 1o presenbed acconnting. Reference to such authority should be
and betterments. Both the debit and eredit involved in each transfer, adjustment, or ¢lesrance, | made when explaining the amounis reported. Respondents must not make arbitrary ¢hanges i
between rosd and equipment accounts, should be included in columns (¢) and (42, a5 may befthe printed stub or column headings without specific anthority from the Commission
appropriate, depending on the nature of the item, Adjustments in excess of $100,000 should be

Balance at Giross charges ! Credits for Balance at

Account beginning of during vear property retred close of
year during year yeur
(@) (h) (¢} (d) (¢)
$ s b $

I (1) Engineesing e e - e e e -~ — lOlL,BQB ‘:w e 7,505 - b i 112’ 398
2 (2) Land for transportation purposes e "772_5h’hh6k 7777777 )-L,ZOS - e 288,651‘f

3 (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures o - i : SR SRR sy
DEREIERE P e

S (5) Tunnels and SUDWAYS cm e e o] (e A U B e s e i i )

6 (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverty e *2,9554762 L,.,..A,,,_Q;.Z:Lé_,z,%p.m T IR R FRISATI £

1 (7) Elevated structures —

21,907

a (3) G PN it e e e e e

Pl R 252,686 12,316 .. 266,002
0 [ ()R EE S TR B g.hﬁ,_z&éu_,,_,_éﬂ%:‘ R e L 259_,232:
0 [(10) Other track material — oo ARSI R h,__l A B ERE Sl e EaRUeLls 61 Y Q
Wil T ﬁ L :%% Vi :93 7 L
12 1(12) Track laying and surfacing——m——— e e 291;1LLO 311; ’307 IEANEEENIEINIER 1) _JZS_,LLLLY._
13 [(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs 521 N B 52

14 | (16) Station and office buildings 37 L) 709 e *‘3«24 709

15 1(17) Roadway buildings gl ‘___‘.M’_ZQQ,,.M‘_,‘W. S L'-; 2 QL

16 | (18) Water stations ——— il s CRRICR A ki

17 |(19) Fuel stations ————— _——3-95—7&

18 | (20) Shops and enginehouses i el iy

19 1(21) Grain elevators - 5

20 | (22) Storage warchouses i

21 [(23) Wharves and docks ek

22 [ (24) Coal and ore wharves -

1,882

24 | (26) Communication systems Ui e

23 | (25) TOFC/COFC terminals

4,882

25 1(27) Signals and interlockers AR e

26 1(29) Power plants——— AR R

27 | (31) Power-transmission systems i

Z8 1(35) Miscellancous structures e

25 1 (37) Roadway machines 1’)4'95 BOJ th

0 [ (38) Roadway smal! teols
21 1(39) Public improve ments—Construction 23 Y 8 99 2 3 . 899
32 | (43) Other expenditures—Road 6;;158 6;;15'8

33 | (44) Shop machinery

SLiE3T

34 | (45) Power-plant machinery _.._)>

35 Other (spec fy and explain) o 5— 5
36 Total Expenditures for Road L—lé—s—}mh—-— 76 2 661,4, 2 2 31"' ’16
37 |(52) Locomotives

38 | (53) Freight-train cars—— Y

39 ] (54) Passcnger-train cars GRS IGE THAR S b

40 [ (55) Highway revenue equipment

41 | (56) Floating equipment

42 1 (57) Work equipment 300 300
43 1(58) Miscellaneous equipment 10 2 \870 2;8 Q__v

44 Total Expenditures for Equipment i ‘3‘_ 170 B i 3 g :I) ?O
45 | (71) Organization expenses e §6 3 257-1 Shals 576 [ cBh

96
46 | (76) Interest during construction 5! sl Sl

47 1(77) Other expenditures—General oo — < — o
r-l

48 Total Generai Expenditures 2 56}2511‘ B )632211

49 Total RO Frik 2 L] 22 7 . ¥ 92 AR AT = :,—JLLO_)‘J’_J_S ,-.[i_..

50 1(80) Other elements of IRV Me N e e SRt LIRS AT § BT e e e

A AT o

51| (90) Construction work in progress ...

52 Grand Total

Ravtroad Annual Repory R-2




Give particulars called for regarding each inactive propriectary corposation of the
respondent {Le., one all of whose outstanding stocks or obligations are he'd by or for the
respondent without any accounting to the said proprietary corporation). It may also

801. PROPRIETARY COMPANIES

inedude such line when the actual title to all of the outstandingstocksor obligations rests
in 2 corporation controlled by or controlling the respondent; bur in the case of any such

inclusion, the facts of the relation to the respondeni of the corporaticn heldin
securities should be fully ser forth in a foorncre.

9¢1. AMOUNTS PAYABLE TO AFFILIATED COMPANIES

Give full particulars of the amounts payable by the respondent to affiliated companies,  debt is evidenced by notes, each note should be separately shown in column (a). Entries

as defined in connection with account No. 769, "Amounts payable to affihated in columns (e¢) and (f) should include interest accruals and interest payments on non-

companies.” in the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Companies. If any such negotiabie debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the issue remained

-

R B S —

outstanding at the close of the year. Show, also, in a footnote, particulars
charged to cost of property

= e g 52 e P m— =
MILEAGE OWNCyD BY PROPRIETARY COMPANY ] :
| = investment in trans- yhi ;
| Line Name of proprictary company Second and Passing tracks, | Way switching| Yard switchingl portation property Capirtal stock Unmatured funded Debt in default affiliated companies
No. Road additional crossovers, and tracks {accounts Nos {account Na. 791) |debt {account No. 765 (account No. 768) {account N
main tracks turnouts 731 and 732)
(a) (b) {c} (d) (e) (g (h} (1} 1§ (k)
[ < 5 s : —— S
: None qeEs
- i — iz
3 S e
e —

Line Name of creditor company Rate of Balance at bcginninJ Balance at close of
No. interest of year year year ! ve
(a) (&) (c) (d) (e ,
: Chi R Island and Pacific Railroad Company None * I8 822,039 F 822,039|s None s None
: The Texas and Pacific Railway Company None 822,039 822,039 None None
g Great Southwest Corporation None 182,67¢ 182,675 None | None
4 =R =t = e e =l
5 S ————
i s 11,896 71531 1 BI6 753 Wone None

Give the particulars calied for regarding the equipment obligations included in the
balance outstanding in accounts Nos. 764, “Equipmie.

within one year,” and 766, “Equipment obligations,” at the close of the year. In column

302. EQUIPMENT COVERED BY EQUIPMENT OBLIGATIONS

bligations and other debt due

(a) show the name by which the equipment obligation is designated and in column (b)
show the classes of equipment and the number of units covered by the obligation
together with other details of identification. In column (c) show current rate of interest,

in column {d) show the contract price at which the equipment is acquired, an
fej the amount of cash price upon acceptance of the equipment

Line
No.

Designation of equipment obligation

{a)

Description of equipment covered

(b)

Current rate of
interest
(c)

Contract price of equip

ment acquired
(d)

Cash paid on accent-
ance of equipment

(e)

|

Actually outstanding at
close of year
(f

interest accured

year
(gl

durning

2-¥ noday jenuily proy

None

[

MG A peon

”L,JQJ{



. N0y
Road Initia;s GSW

‘ear 197) 15

e

!

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS CONCERNING RETURNS IN SCHEDULES 1001 AND 1002

1. Schedules 1001 and 1002 should give particulars of stocks, bonds, other secured obligations, unsecured notes, and investment advances of
other corporations held by respondent at the close of the year specifically as investments, including obligations of the United States, of a State or
local government, or of an individual, so held, in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds”; 716, “Capital and other reserve tfunds"; 721, “Investments in
affiliated companies”; 722, “Other investments”; and 717, “Insurance and other funds”; investments made, disposed of, or written down during the
year; and dividends and interest credited to income. Securities of affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. [001. Securities of non-
affiliated companies are reportable in schedule No. 1002, however, investments included in account Nos. 715, 716 and 717 held by trustees in lieu
of cash deposits required under the governing instrument are to be excluded from this schedule. If any advances reported are pledged, give
particulars in a footnote. For definition of affiliated companies, see the rules governing account No. 721, "Investments in affiliated companies,” in
the Uniform System of Accounts for Railroad Comyanies,

2. These investments should be subdivided to show the book value pledged, unpledged, and held in fund accounts. Under “pledged” include the
book value of securities recorded in accounts Nos. 721, “Investments in affiliated companies,” and 722, "Other investments,” which are deposited
with some pledgee or other trustee, or held subject to the lien of a chattel mortgage, or subject to any other restriction or condition which makes
them unavailable for general corporate purposes. “Unpledged” should include all securities held by or for the respondent free from any lien or re-
striction, recorded in the accounts mentioned above. Under “In sinking, insurance, and other funds” include the book value of securities recorded
in accounts Nos. 715, “Sinking funds”; 716, “Capital and other reserve funds”; and 717, “Insurance and other funds.”

3. List the investments in the following order and show a total for each group and each class of investments by accounts in numerical order:

(A) Stocks:
(1) Carriers—active.
(2) Carriers—inactive.
(3) Noncarriers—active.
(4) Noncarriers—inactive.
(B) Bonds (including U. S. Government Bonds):
(C) Other secured obligations:
(D) Unsecured notes:
(E) Investment advances:

4, The subclassification of classes (B), (C), (D), and (E) should he the same as that provided for class (A).

5. By carriers, as the term is here used, is meant companies owning or operating railroads, facilities auxiliary thereto such as bridges, ferries,
union depots, and other terminal facilities, sleeping cars, parlor cars, dining cars, freight cars, stockyards, express service and facilities, electric
railway highway motor vehicles, steamboats and other marine transportation equipment, pipe lines (other than those for transportation of water),
and other instrumentalities devoted to the transportation of persons or property for hire. Telegraph and telephone companies are not meant to be
included.

6. Noncarrier companies shouid, for the purposes of these schedules, include telephone companies, telegraph companies, mining companies,
manufacturing companies, hotel companies, etc, Purely “holding companies” are to be classed as noncarrier companies, even though the securities
held by such companies are largely or entirely those issued or assumed by carriers.

7. By an active corporation is meant one which maintains an organization for operating property or administering its financial affairs. An in-
active corporation is one which has been practically absorbed in a controlling corporation, and which neither operates property nor administers
its financial affairs; if it maintains an organization it does so only for the purpose of complying with legal requirements and maintaining title to
property or franchises.

8. In case any adjustments in book values thereof have been made during the year, a detailed statement thereof should be given on page 38 of
this form.

9. Classify the securities according to the classification given above, showing the subclass by means of letters and figuces in columns (a) and ().
Indicate by means of an arbitrary mark in column (c¢) the obligation in support of which any security is pledged, mortgaged. or otherwise en-
cumbered, giving names and other important particulars of such obligations in footnotes.

10. Entries in column (c) should show date of maturity of bonds and other evidences of indebtedness. Obligations of the same designation which

"

mature serially may be reported as “Serially 19 to 19.
11. If the cost of any investment made during the yeur differs from the book value reported, explain the matter in a footnote. By “cast” is meant

the consideration given minus accrued interest or dividends included therein.
12. These schedules should not include any securities issued or assumed by respondent.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Ininals GSW

Year 19 7),‘

16
1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIES (See page 15 for Instructions)
Investments at close of year
Line Ac- Class Name of issuing company and description of security held, Extent o« ~ - — -
No. count No also lien reference, if any control Book value of amount heid at close of year
No - BRI AT A3
! Pledged Unpledged
(a) (b) (¢) (d) = (e) (f)
ool clalt o i
1 None Lo
2
3 AL
4
5
6
7 J
8
L)
10 fia
1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS (Sec page 15 for Instructions)
Investments at close of year
Line Ac- Class Name of issuing company or government and description of security T
No. count No. held, also lien reference, if any Book value of amount held at close of year
No
Pledged Unpledged
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
I None
2
3
4
5
6
{7
8
9
i0 i
11

Railroad Annual

Report R-2




Road Initials GSW Year 1970
1001, INVESTMENTS IN AFFILIATED COMPANIE !
Investments at close of year ‘
A B S A R S e S — Investments disposed of or written Dividends or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year
S e L b e A A Book value of R E R s A RN SRR S U= B EL ] AR i IR Line
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to No
surance, and Total book value during year Book value* Selling price Rate income P
other funds
(g) (h) (1) () (k) h (m)
$ [Bay $ $ g i % |$
None 1
2
iy 3
4
5
(l
o
/
i 8
! 10
1002. OTHER INVESTMENTS—Concluded
Investments at close of year
Investments disposed of or written Dividends or interest
Book value of amount held at close of year down during year during year
Book value of Line
In sinking, in- investments made Amount credited to No
surance, and Total book value during year Book value* Selling price Rate income
other funds
(f (8) (h) (i) () (k) ()
$ $ 5 $ $ i i % |$
Chis None |
2
3
4
5
6
7
® i
9
10
11

*Identify all entries in this column which represent a reduction in the book va ue of securities by symbol and give full explanation in a footnote

in each case.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




1003. INVESTMENTS IN COMMON STOCKS OF AFFILIATED COMPANIES

Undistributed Earnings From Certain Investments in Affiliated Companies

1. Report below the details of all investments in common stocks included in Account 721, Invest-
ments in Affiliated Companies, which qualify for the equity method under instruction 6-2, in the Uni-
form System of Accounts for Railroad Companies.

2. Enter in column (c) the amount necessary to retroactively adjust those investments qualifying for
the equity method of accounting in accordance with instruction 6-2 (b)(11) of the Uniforr1 System of
Accounts for Ratlroad Companies.

3. Enter in column (d) the share of undistributed earnings (i.e., iess dividends) or losses

4. Enter in column (e) the amortization for the year of the excess of cost over equity in net assets |
(equity over cost) at date of acquisition. See instruction 6-2 (b)(4).

5. The total of column (g) must agree with column (b), line 21, schedule 209.

6. For definitions of “carrier”

Name of issuing company and descrip-
tion of security held

(a)

Balance at beginning

Adjustment for invest-
ments qualifying for
equity method

(c)

Equity in undisiributed
earnings (losses) during
year

(d)

Line

No.

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

= 12

= 13

g 14

= 15

Z 16

= 17

Y I8

5 19

e 20
E

Carriers: (List specifics for each company)

o

None

Noncarriers: (Show totals only for each column)
Total (lines 18 and 19)

and “noncarrier,” see general instructions 5 and &

Adjustment for invest-
Amoriization during ments disposed of or

written down during

i

) sjeinug proy

als

G

M5

Bpvo—— -




17B

Road Initials g Year 19 ',“')1

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




N A S VTN  CUNSIS X AdOR (0SS COUE U I aN. (P INE LM, 4o
Road Initials GSW Year “’7)4

1201. SECURITIES, ADVANCES, AND OTHER TANGIBLYES OWNED OR CONTROLLED THROUGH NONREPORTING
CARRIER AND NONCARRIER SUBSIDIARIES

riiculars of investments represented by securities and advances (including ) This schedule should include all securities, open account advances, and other intangible

1. Give

securities issued or assumed by respondenn), and of other intangible property, indirectly owned  property awned of controlled by nonreporting companies shown in schedule 1001, as well as

r controlled by respondent through any subsidiary which does not report to the Commission those owne d or controlied by any other organization or individual whose action respondent is
under the provisions of Part [ of the Interstate Commerce Act, without regard to any question  enabled to detesmine

e company issuing the securities, or the obligor, is controlied by the subsidiary 3. lavestments in U, S, Treasury obligations may be combined in a single item

of whether

et
I
Name of issuing company and security or other intangible thing Total book value of W Book value of in- Investments disposed of or written

Line Class in which investment is made (list on same line in second investments at close vestments made down during year

No. No section and in same order as in first section) of the year during the year e
Book value Selling price

(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (f)

None

e
w

Line Names of subsidiaries in connection with things owned or controlled through them
No.

(g)

(5]

(%)

20 g i LG

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials GSW Year l"?h

Railroad Aanual Report R-2

u R A sl A e e b o WA SR s oS
|
f 1302, DEPRECIATION BASE AND RATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS
i
| L. Show in columns (b) and (¢1 for each primary account, the depreciation base used in com primary accounts should be recomputed from the Decomber charges develtuped by the use ¢
( puting the depreciation charges for the month of fanuary and in columas (¢} and (/) show the the authorized rates. [¥ any changes in rates were effective during the year, give fni particula
depreciation base used in computing the depreciation ¢harges for the month of Decermber, in | in a footnone
columns (d) and (g) show the composite rates used tn computing the depreciation charges for All leused properties may be combined and one composite ra e computedfor cach primary
the manth of December, and on tines 29 and 37 of chese columns show the composite per account, or a separate schedale may be inctuded for each suc! property
centage for all road and equipment accounts, respectively, ascertained by applying the primary 3. Show incolumns (¢}, () and (), data applicable to property. used but no: owned, when the |
account composite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the charges for December rent therefor 18 included in account No. 542, Report data applicable to improvements to suct H
and dividing the total se computed by the total depreciation base for the same month. The | praperty. the cost of which is included in account 732, i columns (b), (c) and (d)
depreciation base should not include the cost of equipment, used but not awned, when the rents 4. If the depreciation base for accounts 1, 2 172, 3, 5, and 39 includes nondepreciable
therefor are included in the rent for equipment accounts Nos, 536 to 540, inclusive. 1t should | property, a statement to that effect should be made in a foomote
in¢lude the cost of equipment owned and leased to others when the rents therefrom are in 5. It depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account, the depreciation base
cluded in the rent for equipment accounts Nos. 503 to 507, inclusive. The composite rates used should be reported nevertheless in support of depreciation reserves. Authority for the dis
should be those prescribed or otherwise authorized by the Commission, except that where the continuance of accruals shoufd be shown in a footnote indicating the account(s) affected
use of component rates has been authorized, the compaosite rates to be shown tor the respective
Owned and used Leased from others
Line et e o s T A it SN i — s S aihise TR e i
No Account Depreciation base Annual com Depreciation base Annval com
- e ity posite rate feasprortis i e gt posite rate
At br.ginning of year | At close of year (percent) At beginning of year| At close of year {percent)
(a} (b) (¢) (dy (e) (f) (g
$ $ % $ $ %
ROAD
I | (1) Engineering 104,893 112‘398 85 e !
2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures = i
31 (3) Grading L AL
4 | (5) Tunnels and subways :
2
S| (6) Bridges, tresties, and cuiverts ~—87. 321 296.783 2 ';O
6 | (7) Elevated structures I
7 {(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs % 521 521 6 67
8 | (16) Station and office buildings 37: 109 37 l7o9 5 00
(17) Roadway buildings i L‘-;29O LL;2 20 5’ Q0
10 | (18) Water stations
11 1(19) Fuel stations 2)5;78 3 !578 10100
12 | (20) Shops and enginehouses
13 {(21) Grain elevators
14 | (22) Storage warehouses
15:11(23) W harves ahd docksie o = - Sl
16 | (24) Coal and ore wharves
17 1 (25) TOFC/COFC terminals o —
18 | (26) Communication sysiems —— h9882 l‘u@.a&,lgpo e
19 1(27) Signals and interlockers ——— P i
20 | (29) Power plants
21 [ (31) Power-transmission systems
22 [ (35) Miscelianeous structures
23 | (37) Roadway machines l; 3)-16 28}38 g Q0
24 | (39) Public improvements—Construction 23’892 21'899 LL 00
25 | (44) Shop machinery
26 | (45) Power-plant machinery
27 | All other road accounts
& | Amortization (other than defense projects) 68 68
29 Total road ’5\ ’h39 512 .M-LY &
EQUIPMENT
30 | (52) Locomotives
31 | (53) Freight-train cars
32 | (54) Passenger-train cars
33 | (55) Highway revenue equipment
34 | (56) Floating equipment
35 [ (57) Work equipment
36 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment 2 9583 2; 5'8 3] 20100
317 Total equpment %@é:;;agm’—‘gg—Qo ----- =
38 Givid Tatl 071,022 | 515,030 | ___ None




This schedule is to be used in cases where the related depreciauon
reserve is carried in the accounts of the r: and the rent there
509.

Show g T 1
depreciation base used in computing the depreciation for the months of

pendent
from is included in account No
3 in celumns (b) and cuch primary account, the
January and December, respectively, with respect to road and equip
ment owned by the respondent but leased to others, the depreciation
charges for which are not includablc in operating expenses of the
respondent, but for which the deprociarion reserve is recorded in the
accounts of the respondent. If the bise for road is other than the
original cost or estimated original cos: as found by the Commission':
Bureau of Accounts, brought to a current date by the respondent from
its Ordder No. 3 records and accounts, or is other than ledger value f

equipment, a full explanation should be given.

1203, DEPRECIATION BASE AND KATES—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHENS

Road Iniials GSW Year 19 7}1

3. In column (d) show the composite rates used in computing the
depreciation for the month of December and on lines 28 and 36 of this
column show the composite percentage for all road and equipment ac-
counts, respectively, ascertained by applying the primary accounts
comnosite rates to the depreciation base used in computing the
d oreciation for December and dividing the total so computed by ihe
aspreciation base

4. if the depreciation base for accounts 1, 2 1/2, 3, 5, and 39 includes
nondepreciable property, a statement to that effect should be made in a
footnote.

5. If depreciation accruals have been discontinued for any account,
the depreciation base should be reported nevertheless in support of
depreciation reserves. Authority for the discontinuance of accruals
| should be shown in a footnote indicating the account(s) affected.

i i Depreciation base Annual com-
Line Account posite rate
No. Beginning of year Close of year (percent)
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$ $ %
ROAD
1| (1) Engineering None
2| (2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures
3] 13) Grading
4 | (5) Tunnels and subways
51 (6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
6| (7) Elevated structures
7 [(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs
8 1 (16) Station and office buildings
9 1 (17) Roadway buildings
10 | (18) Water stations
11 1(19) Fuel stations
i2 |(20) Shops and enginehouses
13 {(21) Grain elevators
14 [(22) Storage warchouses
15 |(23) Wharves and docks
16 |(24) Coa! and ore wharves
17 [(25) TOFC/COFC terminals
18 {(26) Communication systems
19 [(27) Signals and interlockers
20 {(29) Power plants
21 {(31) Power-transmission systems
22 1(35) Miscellaneous structures
23 |(37) Roadway machines
24 |(39) Public improvements—Construction
25 |(44) Shop machinery
26 [(45) Power-plant machinery
27 All other road accounts
28 Total road = o None
EQUIPMENT
29 [(52) Locomotives
30 |(53) Freight-train cars
31 [(54) Passenger-train cars —
32 [(55) Highway revenue equipment -
33 |(56) Floating equipment
34 |(57) Work equipment
35 [(58) Miscellaneous equipment
36 Total equipment — e
37 Grand total - =

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Year 197)

Road Initials G5

1501. DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD

1. Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and dehits to account No
735, "Accrued depreciation—~Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to read and equip
ment owned and used. This schedule should not include any entries for deprecintion of equip
ment used but not owned, when the rents therefor are included in the rent for cquipment ac-
counts Nos. §36 (o 540, inclusive. 1t should include entries far depreciation of equipment
owned but not used vhen the rents therefrom are included in the rent for equipment accounts

Nos. 503 10 507, inclusive. (See schedule 1502 for the reserve relating to rond and equipment

AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND USED

owned but not used by the respondent) If any entries are made for "Other credits ' or "Other
debits,” state the facts oecasioning such entries. A debit balance in column (b) or (g) for any
primary account should be shown in red or designated "Dr."

2. 1f there is any inconsistency between the eredits to the reserve das shown in column (¢) and
the charges to operating expenses, a full explanation should be given

3. All eredits or debits to the reserve representing amortization other than for defense pro-
jects, i a general amortization program has been authorized, should be entered on line 28

Balance at be-
ginning of year

Acgount

(b)

[('rcdm to re

erve during the year | Debits to reserve during the year
Balance at close

of year

Charges to op Other credits Retirements O her debits
erating erpenses
(c) (d) (e) n (g)

ROAD

10,439

(1) Engineering ————

$

%l

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures —

(3) Grading———- o

(5) Tunnels and subways .

Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16) Station and office buildings

(17) Roadway buildings

(18) Water stations

(19) Fuel stations

{20) Shops and enginehouses

(21) Grain elevators

(22) Storage warehouses

(23) Wharves #nd docks

Conl and ore wharves

TOFC/COFC terminals

Communication Systems o

Signals and interlockers

Power plants...

Power-transmission systems

Miscellaneous structures

Roadway machines

Public improvements—Construction

Shop machinery*

Power-plant machinery*

All ather road accounts -

Amortization (other than defense projects)

Total road

1B BT

EQUIPMENT

30 | (52) Locomotives

31 | (53) Freight-train cars

32 | (54) Passenger-train cars

33| (55) Highway revenee equipment

34 | (56) Floating equipment

351 (57) Work equipment ANELTR
1,550

36 | (58) Miscellaneous equipment -

2,067

1,550

37 Taotal equipment

2,067

e Grand total

129,299

WG

*Chargeable 1o account 2223

Redlroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials (08

Year 19 7);

1502, DEPRECIATION RESERVE—ROAD

L. This scheduie is to be used in cases where the depreciation reserve is carried in the
counts of the respondent, and the rent therefrom is included in account No. 509

2. Give the particulars called for hereunder with respect to credits and debits to account No,
735, "Accrued depreciation—Road and Equipment,” during the year relating to road and equip
ment leased to others, the depreciation charges for which are not includab e in operating ox

Account

Balance at
beginning

of year

(b)

AND EQUIPMENT LEASED TO OTHERS

penses of the respondent. (See schedule 1501 for the resen ¢ relating to road and equipment
owned and used by the respondent)

3 I any entries are made for "Other credus” and “Other debits,” state the facts occasioning
such entries. A debir balance in columns () or (g) for any primary sccount should be shown in

red or designated “Dr"

Debits to reserve during
the year

Credits to reserve during
the year Balance at
— R — —e S SN ——— C'U)l’ of
Other
credits
(d)

Other
debits

(N

Charges to Retire year
ments

(e)

others

(c) (g

ROAD
(1) Engineering

(Zil/2)

her right-of-way expenditures —

(3)
(5)

Grading

Tunnels and subways

(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts

(7) Elevated structures

(13) Fences, snowsheds, and signs

(16)
(17)

Station and office buildings

Roadway buildings

(18) Water stations

(19) Fuel stations

(20)
(21)

Shops and enginehouses

Grain elevators

(22) Storage warehouses

(23) Wharves and docks

(24) Coal and ore wharves

(25)
(26)

TOFC/COFC terminals

Communication- systems

(27) Signals and interlockers

(29)

Power plants
(31)

Power-transmission systems

(35)
(37)

Miscellaneous «‘ructures

Roadway machines

(39) Public improvements—Construction

(44)

Shop machinery

(45) Power-plant machinery

All other road accounts

Total road

EQUIPMENT

Locomotives

Freight-train cars

Passenger-train cars

Highway revenue equipment

Floating equipment

Work equipment

Miscellaneous equipment

Total equipment
Grand total

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initia

to account N

Is GSW

Year 197))

1503. DEPRECIATION RE

1. Give full particulars called for hereunder with resnect to credits and debits
785, “Accrued depreciation—Leased pi perty,” during the year
relating to road and equipment leased from others, the depreciation charges for
which are includable in operating expenses of the respondent
2. Show in column (¢) amounts which were charged (o operating expenses, and
in column (/) show payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof. A full
explanation should be given to all entries in columns (d) and ().

SERVE—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT LEASED FROM OTHERS

and the charges to operating expenses should be fully explained
4 Show in column () the debits to the reserve arising from retrements
5.1 settlement for depreciation is made currently between lessee and iessor
and no debits or credits to account No. 785 are made by the accounting company
show in column (¢) the charges to operating expenses and in column (f) show

payments made to the lessor in settlement thereof

3. Any inconsisteney between the eredits to the reserve as shown in column f¢

Account

(a)

Balance at
beginning
of year

(b)

Credits to Reserve During The Year

Debits to Reserve During The Year

Charges to Other
operating credits
espenses

(¢) (d)

Retirements Other
debits

(e) (f)

Balance at
close of
year

(g)

2

3

4

B

6

7 1(13)
8 [(16)
9 ((17)
10 |(18)
11 {(19)
12 {(20)
13 |(21)
14 ((22)
15 1(23)
i6 [(24)
17 |(25)
18 |(26)
19 1(27)
20 |(29)
21 |(31)
22 1(35)
23 [ (37)
24 1(39)
25 | (44)
26 |(45)

28

1 | (1) Engineering

(3) Grading — -
(5) Tunnels and subways
(6) Bridges, trestles, and culverts
(7) Elevated structures

27 | All other rvad accounts

ROAD

(2 1/2) Other right-of-way expenditures

N O|N E

Fences, snowsheds, and signs

Station and office buldings

Roadway buildings

Water stations

Fuel stations

Shops and enginehouses

Grain elevators

Storage warehouses

Wharves and docks-

Coal and ore wharves

TOFC/COFC terminals

Communication systems

Signals and interlocks

Power plants

Power-transmission systems

Miscellaneous structures

Roadway machines

Public improvements—Construction

Shop machinery*

Power-plant machinery*

None

Total road

29 (52)
30 [ (53)
31 [(54)
32 [(59)
33 1(56)
34 1(57)
35 | (58)
36

EQUIPMENT

Locomotives

Freight-train cars

Passenger-train cars

Highway revenue equipment

Floating equipment

Work equipment

Miscellaneous equipment

Total Equipment

Grand Total

*Chargeable to account 2223,

Railread Annual Report R-2




z-y 10day jenuuy proijiey

1605. AMORTIZATION OF DEFENSE PROJECTS—ROAD AND EQUIPMENT OWNED AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

I. Show in columns (b} to () the amount of base of road and equipment property
for which amortization rescrve is provided in account No. 736, “Amortization of
defense projects—Road and Equipment” of the respondent. 1f the Amortization base
is other than the ledger value stated in the investment account, a full expianation
should be given.

2. Show in columns (f) to (1) the balance at the close of the year and ail credits and
debits during the year in reserve account No. 736, “Amortization of defense
projects—Rocad and Equipment.”

3. The information requested for “Road”™ by columns (&) through {i) may be shown
by projects amounting to 3100,000 or more, or by single entries as “Tota! road” in line

21. If reporied by projects, each project should be briefly described, stating kind,

location, and authorization date and number. Projects amounting to less than
$100,000 should be combired in a single entry designated “Minor items, cach less
than $100,000."

4. Any amounts included in columns (&) and (), and in column (h) affecting
operating expenses, should be fully explained.

BASE RESERVE
Description of property or account Debits Credits Balance Credits Debits i Balance
Line during during Adjustiments at close during during Adjustments at clos ;
No. year year of year year year of year ,
{a) (b) (c) (d) {e) (H (g (i i !
S 5 3 5 s $
ROAD: :
! 1
2 None 5
3 : =
s | |
6
7 |
8¢ :
9
10 —
1 |
i2
13
14 =
15 ;
16 J
17 :
I8 =
19 =
2C 2
21 Total Road == { =
22| EQUIPMENT: | =
231(52) Locomotives - r :
24{(53) Freight-train cars &
25{(54) Passenger-train cars JE
26{{55) Highway revenue equipment ‘
271{56) Floating equipment 4
281(57) Work equipment '
291(58) Miscellaneous equipment jj ;
30 Total equipment =
31 Grand Toual None ﬁ! °
2




Road Initials GS Year 19 7}~L

1607. DEPRECIATION RESERVE-~MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTY

Give particulars of the credits und debits during the year to account No. 73K, “"Accrued depreciation=-Miscelluncous physical property,” for each iten or group of property for wh
depreciation was accrued; also the balances at the beginning of the year and at the ¢lose of the year in the resecve for each such item or group of pr.nerty ‘

Show in column (/) the perceniage of composite rate used by the respondent for computing the amount of depreciation credited to the account

Each item amounting to $5C.000 or more should be stated; iems less than 250 000 may be combined in a single entry designated “"Minor items, each less than $50,000

Line Item Balance at Credits Debits Balance at Rates
No. (Kind of property and location) beginning during auring at close (percent) Base
of year year year of year
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (N (3]

‘b.“ i ?-w. $ : % b

"~
}
:

B o L bl ol

|- fill Eqteselm e S S kR et S i SR e

1608. CAPITAL SURPLUS

e 1) PRI S SRAdliGi

Give an analysis in the form called for below of capital suprius accounts. In column (a) give a brief description of the item added or deducted, and in column (h) insert the contra account
number to which the amount stated in column (¢), (d), or (¢) was charged or credited

ACCOUNT NO.
Contra e
Line Item account 794. Premiums 795. Paid-in 196. Other
No. number and assessments surplus surplus
on capital stock
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e)
$ $ $
I Balance at beginning of year None XXXXXX
Additions during the year (describe)
K
3 Syl £AESURYR Chvca i i
4 AL St
5
6 Total additions during the year ——— KXXXXX Sl
Deducations during the year (describe):
7 i
8 g
9
10 Total deductions i XXXXXX
11 | Balance at close of year XXXXXX S

1609. RETAINED INCOME—APPROPRIATED

Give an analysis in the form called for below of account No. 797, “Retained income—Appropriated.”

Line Class of appropriation Credits Debits Balance at
No. during year during year close of year
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$ b $
| Additions to property through retained income None i
2 Funded debt retired through retained income
3 Sinking fund reserves
4 | Miscellaneous fund reserves
5 | Retained income—Appropriated (not specifically invested)
Other appropriations (specify):
7
8 AHRLHIRS
9
10 ST . i
1
12 Totl SIS 4 W HE J

”

Railroad Annual Repor R-2




- e ) 7
Road Initials  G8S Year 19 ()l
1700, LOANS AND NOTES PAYABL)Y
W p ulars of the variou redito nd the character of the transactions involved n the current Hability ageount No. 781, "Loans and notes puyible
Lis yoatem in excess of 21000000 piving the imfonmation indicated in the column headings
¥ r¢ ditors whose balances were severally less than $100,0000 o single entry may be made undet tption "Minor accounts, each less than $100.000
Enu nocolumns (0 and (A} should inclede interest accruals and interest payments on loans and t payable retired during the year, even though no portion of the issue remained
outstanding at the close of the i
Line Name of creditor Character of Liability Date of Date of ‘ Rute of Balance at close Interest accrued Interest paid
No. or of transaction 15sue maturity interest of year during year during year
{w) {h) (c) (d) (¢) (n (g (h)
o | $ ¢

I i None . AR R N U e

3 s L R e S )

B I R MR G ) Ll

] VRS i A R el (A SRS

1 SRR S RS R A il S it

it Total

1702, DEBT IN DEFAULT

Give particulars for amounts included in Balance Sheet Account No, 768, "Debt in default,” giving particulars for each security outstanding even though the amount be less than $100,000.
Entries in columns (g) and (/) should include interest aceruals and interest payments on matured funded debt retired during the year, even though no portion of the debt remained outstanding
of the ye

at the clo T

Reason for nonpayment Date of Date of Rate of Total par value Interested accrued Interest paid
Line Name of security at maturity issue maturity interest actually outstanding during year during year
No. at close of year
(a) {b) {c) {d) te) () g {(h)
% $ $ $

| None

)

8 e

[: LA e IR

5

6 Total

1703, OTHER DEFERRED CHARGES

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close ¢ the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. Items less than $100,000 may be combined
into a single entry designated “Minor items, each less than $100.000." In case the character of any item i not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full explanation in a

footnote

Line Descrivtion and character of item or su?‘;\:cuunl Amount at
No. close of year
(a) (b)
L T i } $
| "Minor items each less than $100,000" 119
2
3
4
5
6
7
8 Total hl9

1704, OTHER DEFERRED CREDITS

Give an analysis of the above-entitled account as of the close of the year, showing in detail each item or subaccount amounting to $100,000 or more. ftems fess than $100,000 may be combined
into a single entry designated “Minor items, cach less than $100,000." In case the character of any item is not fully disclosed by the entires in the columns hereunder, make a full explanation in a

footnate.

Amount at
close of year

No.
(a) {b)

Line Description and character of item or subaccount

2

w
i
|

|

o ~N O

R

Total




Road Initials GSW

Year 197

1902. DIVIDEND APPROPRIATIONS

The sume of the dividends stated in column (¢) should equal the amount shown in Schedule No. 305,

1. Give particulars of each dividend declared. For par value or nonpat stock, show in column (d) the respective total par value or total number
of shares on which dividend was declared and the corresponding rate percent or per share in column (b or (¢). If any such dividend was payable in
anything other than cash, explain the matter fully in a footnote. 2. If any obligation of any character has been incurred for the purpose of procuring
funds for the payment of any dividend or for the purpose of replenishing the treasury of the respondent after payment of any dividend, give full
particulars in a footnote. If any class of stock received a return not reporfable in this schedule, state the particulars of the case in a footnote. 3

Rate percent (par Total par value of
value stock) or rate per stock or total number Dividends
share (nonpar stock) of shares of nonpar (account Dates
Line Name of security on which dividend was declared e — stock on which 623) | e e
No. Regular Extra dividiend was declared Declared Payable
(a) (h) (¢) (d) (e) (n ()
\ h 3
| None
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 i
1
12
13 Total £

2001. RAILWAY OPERATING REVENUES

Railroad Companies. The proportion of joint traffic receipts belonging to other carriers should not be included.
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (b) should be fully explained in a footnote.

1. State the railway operating revenues of the respondent for the year, classified in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for

Amount of

Amount of
tevenue for

TRANSPORTATION—RAIL LINE

Line Class of railway operating revenues revenue for Line Class of railway operating revenues
No. the year No. for the year
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $
INCIDENTAL

13 | (131) Dining and buffet i

1 (101) Freight*
14 (132) Hotel and restaurant

o

(102) Passenger*
15 (133) Station, train, and boat privileges

3 (103) Baggage

16 (135) Storage—Freight —

4 (104) Sleeping car
17 (137) Demurrage

88,340

5 (105) Parlor and chair car

6 (106) Mail i8 (138) Communication

19 (139) Grain elevator

7 (107) Express.
(141) Power

8 (108) Other passenger-train

21 (142) Rents of buildings and other property

580,334 2

9 (109) Milk
(143) Miscellaneous

300

10 (110) switching*

Total incidental operating revenue

1 (113) Water transfers

STPO374| 7

JOINT FACILITY

12 Total rail-line transportation revenuc

| 668,971

24 (151) Joint facility—Cr

25 (152) Joint facility—Dr

A DT AT

668,97

26 Total joint facility operating revenue
i 27 Total railway operating revenues

*Report hereunder the charges to these accounts representing payments made to others as follows:

28 1. For terminal collection and delivery services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of freight tariff
Palng it ML s_None =
29 2. For switching services when performed in connection with line-haul transportation of freight on the basis of switching tariffs and allowinces out of freight rates,
including the switching of empty cars in connection with a revenue MOVEME N A AR .__,.NQIIEV_._
3. For substitute highway motor service in lieu of line-haul rail serviee performed under joint tariffs published by rail carriers (does not include traffic moved on
joint rail-motor rates)
30 (a) Payments for transportation of persons e ~ p s 5 i o None st
31 (b) Payments for transportation of freight shipments o e - ~ — B Nonev---

Railroad Annual Report R-2




SRR S P Co e Ot N e DU By /i S UL S AU RIS SO ) SO O CLLE: A R SR DO RS AR TR RS R AR aens,

28
Road Initials (;SW Year 197]

2002, RAILWAY OPERATING EXPE!
I 1. State the railway operating expenses of the respondent for the year, classifying them in accordance with the Uniform System of Accounts for
Railroad Companies.

2 . acernale i f N ¥ o X H s i i
2. Any unusual accruals involving substantial amounts included in column (4) shouid be fully explained in a footnote.

Amount ¢

Line Arount of Line
No. Name of railway operating expense account perating expenses No Naroe of railway operating expense account opernting expenses
for the year for the year
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $ i
MAINTENANCE OF WAY STRUCTURES TRANSPORTATION--RAIL LINE
17’b‘05 28 | (2241) Superintendence and dispatching 2 7’ 868

| (2201) Superintendence i
873 915’ 26 | (2242) Station service 30 ) O?l B

2 (2202) Roadway maintenance e
3 (2203) Maintaining structures Ll 631 30 |(2243) Yard employees 207 () 3Ll-2 !
4 1220.‘-'51 Retirements—Road 31 (2244) Yard switching fuel — 2 7; 39h
5 (2204) Dismantling retired road property 32 | (2245) Miscellaneous yard expenses 2 2 392 Ll
6 (2208) Road property—Depreciation 11’-11151 33 | (2246) Operating joint yards and terminals—Dr
U (2209) Other maintenance of way expenses 10;18& 34 | (2247) Operating joint yards and terminals—Cr
8 2210) Maintaining joint tracks, yards and other facilities—Dr 4o 35 | (2248) Train employees
9 (2211) Maintaining joint tracks, yards, and other facilities—Cr v mpme 36 | (2249) Train fuel
10 Total maintenance of way and structures ————— —— ;7_1;21’-5-_5% 37 | (2251) Other train expenses
MAINTENANCE OF EQUIPMENT 38 (2252) Injuries to persons (2 [} 952 I\

3’?36 39 | (2253) Loss and damag 33
1,L79

11 (2221) Superitendence

12 (2222) Repairs to shop and power-plant machinery 40 | (2254)° Other casualty expenses.
13 (2223) Shop and power-plant machinery—Depreciation 41 | (2255) Other rail and highway transportation cxpcnscs._,_._ll,)dz‘__
14 (2224) Dismantling retired shop and power-plant machinery ——f——. | 42 | (2256) Operating joint tracks and azitities—Dr i
15 (2225) Locomotive repairs — LL! 91 43 | (2257) Operating joint tracks and facilitics—Cr
16 (2226) Car and highway revenue equipment 7epairs 1; r)lor]_ 44 Total transportation—Rail line 318 3 059
‘
17 (2227) Other equipment repairs ————— e 1)212 MISCELLANEOUS OPERATIONS
18 (2228) Dismantling retired equipment - 45 (2258) Miscellaneous operations

19 | (2229) Retirements—Equipment 46 | (2259) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—Dr

;17 47 (2260) Operating joint miscellaneous facilities—Cr. i

Y 9651 GENERAL
4o | (2261) Administration 52 . 560
3,982

r
o

2234) Equipment—Depreciation

21 2235) Other equipment expenses

22 (2236) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Dr

23 | (2237) Joint maintenance of equipment expenses—Cr 49 | (2262) Insurance 5
24 T'otal maintenance of equipment . 13 !13_6__ 50 (2264) Other general expenses 2 () 39h
TRAFFIC 51 (2255) General joint facilities—Dr

7 4
25 | (2240) Traffic expenses 2)52(?_ 52 | (2256) General joint facilities—Cr

26 e 53 Total general expenses—.
i
217 e g i grand Total Railway Operating Expenses )20’2h5
-,
55 Operating ratio (ratio of operating expenses to operating revcnucsL————ZL—L'Z———‘ pe.cent. (Two decimal places required.)

2003. MISCELLANEOUS PHYSICAL PROPERTIES OPERATED DURING YHE YEAR

Give particulars of each class of miscellaneous physical property or plant operated during the is that of ownership or whether the property is held under lease or other incomplete title. All

year. Group the properties under the heads of the classes of operations to which they are| peculiarities of title should be explained in a footnote.
devoted. The totals of columns (b}, (¢), and (d) should agree with the totals of accounts Nos. 502,

“Revenue from Miscellaneous operations.” 534, “Expenses of miscellaneous operations,” ana
545, "Taxes on miscellaneous operating property” in respondent's Income Account for the

In column (a) give the designation used in the respondent's records and the name of the town
Year. If not, differences should be explained in a footnote.

or city and State in which the property or plant is located, stating whether the respondent’s title

Line Designation and location of property or plant, character Total revenue vaill expenses Total taxes appli-
No. of business, and title under which held during the year during the year cable to the year
(Acct. 502) (Acct. 534) (Acct. 535)
(a) (b) (¢c) (d)
$ $ $
None
1 il
2 435 e e e
3
4 ks e o
by &l
6 o
7 - R R P SLIRbaE
B ] e e il il oty T
9 RLMLL e bt et
10 e oo e e st - -
i Totale oo e e e i -

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Initials GSW,.. | Xean I‘)_']hw_“

2101, MISCELLANEOUS RENT INCOME

Description of Property
T S RS S DN (UG 4 SOOI UL | BN S A e S A DA Name of lessee Amount
Name Location of rent

(a) (b) (c) (d)

GSWRR 10'x10' of ROW _ |Great Southwest, Texas | Western Mfg. Co, 10
GSWRR 10'x150' of ROW |Great Southwest, Texas | Clark-Aiken Co. 25
GSWRR 10'x125' of ROW [Great Southwest, Texas | Plastic Industrial Cor 75
GSWRR 10'x)0! of ROW |Great Southwest, Texas Texstar Plastics Co. 10
GSWRR 12'x53!' of ROW  |Great Southwest, Texas | Sargent-Sowell Co. 25
GSWRR 7'x8' of ROW Grest Southwest, Texas | RT&E Corporation 10

N T e RN

155

2102. MISCELLENAOUS INCOME

Source and character of receipt Gross Expenses Net
receipts and other miscellaneous
deductions income

(a) (b) (c) (d)

LC‘:Xt\lg"-JI&LuI\)-—

2103. MISCELLANEOUS RENTS

Description of Property Amount
o Name of lessor charged to
Location income
(b) (¢) (d)

NO 00 3 O W & W N e

42104. MISCELLANEOUS INCOME CHARGES

Description and purpose of deduction from gross income Amount
(a) (b)

Total

Raiiroad Annuai Report R-2




2201. INCOME FROM NONOPERATING PROPERTY =
Line Designation Revenues Expenses Net income Taxes
No or income or loss
(a) {b) {c) (d) (e
$ $ $ $
] None
3
4 .
; 5
{ 6 |
[}
o Total i |
2202. MILEAGE OPERATED (ALL TRACKS)t 2203. MILEAGE OPERATED—BY STATES
Give particulars called for concerning all tracks operated by respondent at the close of the
year. Way swtiching tracks include station, team, industry, and other switching tracks for which Line Haul Railways show single track only. A
no separate switching service is maintained. Yard switching tracks include classification, house, Switching and Terminal Companies show all tracks. j
team, industry, and other tracks switched by yard locomotives in yards where separate switching :
services are maintained. Tracks belonging to an industry for which no rent is payable should not
e reported. Switching and Terminal Con panies report on line 13 only. 1
Operated | Operated l Operated Operated i
Proprietary under under Total Proprietary une - T under Fota] !
¥ Line in use Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated Line State Owned companies Leased contract trackage operated
No. rights No. rights
{a) (b) {c) (d) (e) (f (g) (a) (b} (c) (d) (e) () {2
I |Single or first main track |
Si . 1
2 |Second and additional main tracks — e
3 |Passing tracks, cross-overs, and u
turn-outs
4 [Way switching tracks T =
5 |Yard switching tracks - —F
c Feat 18.5L 2 1§ 1.25 Texas Totatl8.5 2. 121,25 | 7
2215. Show, by States, mileage of tracks owned but not operated by respondent: First main track, None - ; second and additional main tracks, HONE =
2212 o 5 e P
E industrial tracks, None ; yard track and sidings, None . ; total, all tracks, None : i o =
2216. Road is completed from (Line Haul Railways only)* Not Applicable to . Total distance, - milesd =
: 2217. Road located at (Switching and Terminal Comganies only)* Great Southwest, Texas - 5
Bt 508 Gope of track ft. = in. 3519, Weisht of rail B0 = 90~ 130 o 55
- e ] ; . - i ‘ E
: 2220. Kind and number per mile of crossties Creosoted 2:755 per mile :
. = . i 3 , .- . bt N : ¢
E 2221. State number of miles electrified: First main track, None ; second and additional main tracks, None ; passing tracks,|
cross-overs, and turn-outs, ,_N_Q_I}e ; way switching tracks, None b ; youd switching tracks, None ; !
Z |
= 2222. Ties appliedin replacement during year: Number of crossties, 148 ; average cost per tie, § 12 .80 e ; numberof feet (B.M.)of switch and | =
T |
e bridge ties, ____None . average cost per M feet (B. M.), $ _None : 12
2223. Rail applied in replacement during year: Tons (2,000 pounds), None . weight per yard, None ; average cost per ton, $ Ncne | —
* Insert names of places. tMileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. :_{3_
|
i




Year

L

2301, RENTS REC

Income from lease of roi

EIVABLE

id and equipment

Line Road leased Location Name of lessee Amount of rent
No. during year
{a) (h) (¢) (d)
$
| None
2
3
4
5 Total
2302. RENTS PAYABLE
Rent for leased roads and equipment
Line Road leased Location Name of lessor Amount of rant
No. during year
(a) (b) (c) (d)
$
. |Rail & Accessories | Great Southwest, Texas [Chicago, Rock Island and
i Pacific Railroad Company 21,976
; |Rail & Accessories | Great Southwest, Texas |The Texas and Pacific
4 Railway Company 11,456
5 Total 33,432
2303. CONTRIBUTIONS FROM OTHER COMPANIES 2304. INCOME TRANSFERRED TO OTHER COMPANIES
Line Name of contributor Amount during year Line Name of transferee Amount during year
No. No.
(a) (b) (a) (b)
$ $
I None i None dilc
2 2
3 3
4 -+
5 S
6 Total 6 Total

2305. Describe fully all liens upon any of the property of the respondent at the close of the year, and all mortgages, deeds of trust, and other
instruments whereby such liens were created. Describe alse all property subject to the said several liens. This inquiry covers judgment liens,
mechanics’ liens, etc., as well as liens based on contract. If there were no liens of any character upon any of the property of the respondent at the

close of the year, state that fact.

None

Railroad Annual Report R-2




2401, EMPLOYEES, SERVICE, AND COMPENSATION

1. Give particulars of the average number of employees of various classes in the service of
the respondent, of service rendered by such employees, and of compensation paid therefor
during the year. Employees are to be counted and classified and their service and compensation
reported in accordance with the Commission's Ruies Governing the Classification of Ratlroad
Employees and Reports of their Service and Compensation, effective January 1, 1951

2. Averages called for in column (b) should be the average of twelve middle-of-month
counts.

3. Pensioners rendering no service are not to be included in the count, nor is any compen
sation paid them to be included hereunder.

Road Initials (GSW Year 19 7)_‘.

4. If any of the general officers served without compensation or were carried on the payrolls
of another compuny, those facts should be stated in a footno e

5. If any compensation was paid or is payable under labor awards of the current year, include
the amoun. .gplicable to the current year in column (d) and show the portion applicable to
prior years (back pay) in a footnot 2, by groups of employees. For purposes of this report, labor
awards are intended to cover adjustments resulting from the decisions of Wage Boards and
voluntary awards by the respondent incident thereto,

6. This schedule does not include old-age retirements, and unempioyment insurance taxes

== ST e e
Line Average Total Total
No. Classes of employees number of service compensa- Remarks
employees hours tion
(a) (b) (e) (d) (e)

| Total (executives, officials, and staff assistants)

4,176

g 3l odn

Five of Respondent's seven

2 | Total (professional, clerical. and general)

10u7a0

13,649

officers are on payrolls

3 | Total (maintenance of way and structures)

15,266

65,503

of other companies and

4 | Total (maintenance of equipment and stores)

1,0l

7,200 receive no compensation

5 Total (transportation-—other than train, engine, ('t

and yard)

{
{ | 10U

from this respondent.
7,200

6 | Total (transportation-yardmasters, switch tenders,

and hostlers)

17,615

L7 Total, all groups (except train and engine)

10 (U Biohs

1B L2

8 | Total (transportation—train and engine)

en113

179,642

9 Grand Total

59,451

358,069

Amount of foregoing compensation (excluding back pay for prior years) that is chargeable to account No. 531, "Railway operating expenses”™: $

2402. CONSUMPTION OF FUEL BY MOTIVE-POWER UNITS

1. Show hereunder the quantities of the various kinds of fuel consumed by locomotives and
motor or other self-propelled rail cars in the service of respondent during the year, and the

358,069

number of kilowatt-hours for such tractive equipment as was propelled by electricity.
2. The ton of 2,000 pounds should be used.

A. Locomotives (diesel, electric, B. Rail motor cars (gasoline,
steam, and other) oil-electric, etc.)
Line Kind of service
No. Diesel oil Gasoline Electricity Steam Electricity Gasoline Diesel oil
(gallons) (gallons) (kilowatt- (kilowatt- (gallons) (gallons)
hours) Coal Fuel oii hours)
(tons) (gallons)
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (e) (H (g (h) )
I [Freight
2 |Passenger
3 {Yard switching J-OS,- 9LI.O
4 Total transportation log, 9110
5 Work train
6 Grand total O[)J Y 9;0
7 Totai cost of fuel* 2 7 L} 391‘- XXXXXX XXXXXX

*Show cost of fuel charged to yard qnd train service (accounts Nos. 2244 and 2249). The cost stated for the various kinds of fuel should be the total charges in the accounts specified, including
freight charges and handling expenses. The cost stated for electric current should be the total charges in the accounts enumerated. Fuel and power consumed by mixed and special trains that are
predominantly freight should be included in freight service, but where the service of mixed or special trains is predominantly passenger, the fuel and pover used should be inciuded in passenger

service.

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road Imuals GSW

el

2501, COMPENSATION OF OFFICERS, DIRECTORS, ETC.

Give the name, position, salary, and other compensation, such as bonus, commission, gift,
reward, or fee, of each of the ‘ive persons named in Sections 5 and 6 of Schedule 101 of this
report to whom the respondent paid the largest amount during the year covered by this report
as compensation for current or past service over and above necessary expenses incurred in
discharge of duties, and in addition, all other officers, directors, pensioners, or employees, if
any, to whom the respondent similarly paid $40,000 or more. If more convenient, this schedule
may be filled out for a group of companies considered cs one system and shown only in the
report of the principal company in the system, with references thereto in the reports of the

other companics. Any large “other compensation” should be explained in a footnote. If salary

of an individual was changed during the year, show salary before cach change as well as at ¢
of year. If an officer, director, etc., receives compensation from more than one transportats

company (whether a subsidiary or not) or from 4 subsidiary company, relerence to this fact
should be made if his aggregate compensation amounts to $40,000 or more and the detail 25 o
division of the salary should be stated. By salary (colume (¢)) is meant the annual rate at which
an employee is pald, rather than the amount actually paid for a part of a year when the salary is
changed. Also when a 10 percent (or other percent) reduction is made, the net rate and not the

basic rate should be shown

Line

No. Name of person

(a)

Other compensation
during the year

Salary per annum as
of close of year
(sec instructions)

(¢) (d)

No officer or person received

| $L0,000 or more during year
from this respondent.

(See remarks in Schedule 2101)

2502. PAYMENTS FOR SERVICES RENDERED BY OTHER THAN EMPLOYEES

In the form below give information concerning payments, fees, retainers, commissions, gifts,
contributions, assessments, bonuses, pensions, subscriptions, allowances for expenses, or any
form of payments amounting in the aggregate of $20,000 or more during the year to any
corporation, institution, association, firm, partnership, committee, or any person (other than
one of respondent’s employees covered in schedule 2501 in this annual report) for services or
as a donation, except that with respect to contributions under $20,000 which are made in
common with other carriers under a joint arrangement in payment for the performance of serv-
ices or as a donation, each such contribution shall be reported, irrespect.vely of the amount
thereof, if the total amount paid by all contributors for the performance of the particular serv-
ice is equal to the sum of $20,000 or more.

To be included are, among others, payments, directly or indirectly, for legal, medical,
engineering, advertising, valuation, accounting, statistical, financial, education, entertainment,
charitable, advisory, defensive, detective, development, research, appraisal, registration,
purchasing, architectural, and hospital services; payments for expert testimony and for handling
wage disputes; and payments for services of banks, bankers, trust companies, insurance com-
panies, brokers, trustees, promoters, solicitors, consultants, actuaries, investigators, inspectors,
and efficiency engineers. Payments to the various railway associations, commissions,

committees, bureaus, boards, and other organizations maintained Jjointly by railways shall also
be inciuded. The enumeration of these kinds of payments should not be understocd os
excluding other payments for services not excluded below.

To be excluded are: Rent of buildings or other property, taxes payable to the Federal, State.
or local Governments, payments for heat. light, power, telegraph, and telephone services, and
payments to other carriers on the basis of lawful tariff charges or for the interchange of equip-
ment between carriers, as well as other payments for services which both as to their nature and
amount may reasonably be regarded as oridinary connected with the routine operation, main-
tenance or construction of a railroad, but any special and unusual payments for services should
be reported. Payments of $20,000 or more to organizations maintained Jointly by railways with
other railways are not to be excluded even if their services are regarded as routine.

If more convenie¢nt, this schedule may be filled out for a group of roads considered as one
system and shown only in the report of the principal road in the system, with references thereto
in the reports of the other roads.

If any doubt exists in the mind of the reporting officer as to the report-ability of any type of
payment, request should be made for a ruling before filing this report.

Line
No.

Name of recipient

(a)

Nature of service Amount of payment

(b) (c)

Railroad Annual Report R-:




Road Initials GSW Year 19 7,|

2601. STATISTICS OF RAIL-LINE OPERATIONS. [For Road Haul Traffic Only]

Give the various s*~tistical items called for concerning the rail-line operations of respondent’s road during the year. Motor car ana trailer miles,
if any, should be inciuded. Highway traffic to be excluded. Locomotive unit-miles should include all miles made by ¢ach locomotive unit. Use 150
pounds as the average weight per passenger and four tons as the average weight of contents of each head-end car.

Line Ttem Freight trains Passenger fotal transporta Wark trains
He. trains ton service
(a) (b) (¢) (d) (¢)
1 |Average mileage of road operated (whole number required)——————g=—= XXXXAX
Train-miles
2 |Total (with locomotives) A g AL R P Al
3 |Total (with motorcars) sl A it S o Sl RS S
4 Total train-miles e o e o e
Locomotive unit-miles
5 |Road service XXXXXX
6 |[Train switching XXXXXX
7 |Yard switching ol f XXXXXX
8 Total locomotive unit-miles o e : XXXXXX
Car-miles |
9 |Loaded freight cars - XXXXXX
10 [Empty freight cars —— A 154 XXX XX
Caboose 13 el 3 KXXXXX
Total freight car-miles XXXXKX
13 |Passenger coaches —— XXXXXX
14 |Combination passenger cars (mail, express, or baggage, etc.,
with passenger) —- XXXXXX
15 |Sleeping and parlor cars XXXXXX
16 |Dining, grill and tavern cars 5ot ] XXXXXX
17 |Head-end cars g XXXXXX
13 Total (lines 13, 14, 15, 16 and 17) XXXXXX
19 |Business cars ek XXXXXX
20 [Crew cars (other than cabooses)— bl .__.l XXXXXX
21 Grand total car-miles (lines 12, 18, 19 and 20) 1',_ - XXXXXX
Revenue and nonrevenue freight traffic
22 [Tons—revenue freight — XXXXXX XXXXXX el el XXXXXX
23 | Tons—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX LIRS ATSEEIZGI S XXXXXX
24 Total tons—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXK XXXXXX e XXXXXX
25 | Ton-miles—revenue freight — XXXXXX XXXXXX SRS XXXXXX
26 | Ton-miles—nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX b XXXXXX
27 Total ton-miles—revenue and nonrevenue freight XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
Revenue passenger traffic
28 | Passengers carried—revenue ; ._l XXXXXX AXXXXX XXXXXX
29 |Passenger-miles—revenue XXXXXX XXXXXX XXXXXX
L

NOTES AND REMARKS

Railroad Annual Report R-2




i
Road 1niti GSW Year 19 /}[
! 2602, REVENUE FREIGHT CARRIED DURING THE YEAR (For foud Haul Fraffic Only)
Giive the particulars called for concerring the commaodities carried by the respondent during the yeay, the revenue from whic hois mcludible inaccount No. 101, Frelghe, on the basis of 2
Higit codes named in 49 CFR 12352, by Order of September 13, 1963, In stating 'he number of tons received trom connecting carriers (¢), include all connecting carniers, whether rail or wate
ind whether the freight s receved directly or indirectly (as through elevators)
2. Under Order of December 16, 1964, traffic involving less thar three shippers reportable inany one commodity class may be excluded from this schedule, but must be submitted unhound
parate schedule supplemental to this one and marked Supplemental, Extra copies of Schedule 2602 may be obtained upon request to the Interstate Commerce Commission, Bureau of Accounts
Washingron, D.( 20423 It a supplemental schedule s filed, check the space provided at the bottom of this schedule. Supplemental reports will be withheld trom public inspectior
i rticulars tor Codes 01 1o 46 inclusive, should i+ clude all traffic moved in lots of 10,000 pounds or more. Forwarder traffic includes treight traffic shipped by or consigned to any forwarder
holdi g a permit under part IV of the Interstate Cornmnerce Act. Code 47 should include all traffic mioved in lots of less than 10,000 pounds
4. Gross freight revenue means respondent’s gross freignt revenue without adjustment for absorption or corrections
: i T e
Commodity Revenue freight in tons (2,000 pounds)
- I
1. 1ne Description Code Originating on Received from T'otal Gross freight
I B § 2
No. No. respondent’s connecting carned revenue
road carriers (do'lars)
(a) (b) (¢} (d) (e)
.
Farm products - 01 , SR e - ,Nc‘t ,Appllcable LS TR U
2 Forest products - - 08 — - - - H - s = S s R el
3 Fresh fish and other marine products . SRS i 09 ESPRRIEIS RS- i 4 HNE e
1 Metallic ores - — — — " 10 O . SR e et et e e e ettt b
5 Coal i bl i i i LR & 11 S Ve S TG LA RN 623 TR el s S L S R
6 |Crude petro, nat gas, & nat gsin il bbb e S 12 HpeS S ARt Eai PR R S e e i
/ Nonmetallic minerals, except fuels e 14 il PRISEREERR R RIEr e i RN w1 RN bt
% Ordnance and accessories — “ iR AR 19 ER s I ewtl et i ind A S
9 Food and kindred product§em e oo il S 20 HEHE il P AR I A TSN SR
10 | Tobacco products - -’ > PETEARE R Tl Tl 21 A bbb 5 e s ek S Euilied LU AR SRl Al s
Il | Textile mill products S SR S SRS O A Eovr R U 22 R AT N A 1 G ROBO ST31 ] RS UHR SRR AT shes LS SR R
12 1 Apparel & other finished tex prd inc knit — SN e Bl L) SO SR b WRN R B LCAR (i S A R et A A e
13 | Lumber & wood products, except furniture —— . " b 24 1 S HeERE S AR it R R GO )
18 ERurniture. and it res sl e i MRS B b 4t i
15 | Pulp, paper and allied products e HERAS DS 26 SURHESR G Gl (RS el P
16 | Printed matter - S b MRS % fat AR
FEAECRemICHIE ANT . RHIBC DTOUUG 5w smmisiasrin i simtoii st b 28 et =4 ke i
I8 1 Petroleum and coal products - A bR il 29 4k i G
19 | Rubber & miscellancous plastic products e 30 Bt e
20 | Leather and leather produs- 31 i s il T
21 | Stone, clay, glass & concrete prd. 32 Lk
22 | Primary metal products —— i e 33
23 | Fabr metal prd, exc ordn, macny & transp i 34 4 et
24 | Machinery, except electrical 35 i
25 | Electrical machy, equipment & supplies 36
26 | Transportation equipment Fa 37 BRI 5
27 | Instr, phot & opt gd, watches & clocks sk 38 L e
28 | Miscellaneous products of manufacturing. L LR S i i ¥ S
LR R VTR T BT T P X s RS L A S 40
30 | Miscellaneous freight shipments i i)
31| Containers, shipping, returned empty 42 |-
32 | Freight forwarder traffic.. 44 L il
33 | Shipper Assn or similar traffic e 4515 L
34 | Misc rrixed shipment exc fwdr & shpr assn 46
35 Total, carload traffic e iy T
36 | Small packaged freight shipments 47 e A
37 Total, carload & lcl traffic L e i
e — —— k
| IThis report includes all commodity | A supplemental report has been filed covering | 1Supplemental Report
statistics for the period covered traffic involving less than three shippers NOT OPEN TO PUBLIC INSPECTION,
reportable in any one commodity code.
ABBREVIATIONS USED IN COMMODITY DESCRIPTIONS
Assn Association Inc Including Nat Nutural Prd Products
Exc ixeept Tnsir Instruments Opt Optical Shpr Shipper
Fabr Fabricated LCL ess than carload Ordn Ordnance Tex Textile
Fwdr Forwarder Machy Marchinery Petro Petroleum Transp Fransportation
Gd Goods Misc Miscellaneous Phot Photographic
Gsin Gasoline
| TR o ki b o P o o e s o ke A INEEIAEN i - bl PRI  H RO A, IR IPRIOHES SHCERERTRSIT s |

Railroad Annual Report R-2




Road ITnitials (‘, S

Year 19 'I')L

P — T

2701, SWITCHING AND TERMINAL TRACKIC AND CAR STATISTICS

[For Switching or Terminal Compuntes Only|

Give particulars of cars handled during the year, With respect to the term “cars handled” it should he observed that, when applied to switching operations, the movement of a car from the point
at which a switching company receives it, whether loaded or empty, to the point where it is loaded or unloaded or delivered to another connecting line is to be counted as one car handled. The
return of a car, whether loaded or empty, from the point where it is loaded or unloaded, to the point of delivery is to be counted as one car handled. No incidental movement is 1o be considered,
unless such incidental movement involves the receipt of additional revenue. When applied to rerminal operations, such as union station, bridge, ferry, or ather joint facility terminal operations,
the term “cars handled” includes all cars for which facilities are furnished.

The number of locomotive-m#les in yard-switching secvice should be computed in accordance with account No. 816

"Yard switching locomotive-miles.”

u[;nc ftem Switching operations Terminal operations Total
No.
(a) (b) (c) (d)
FREIGHT TRAFFIC | . b
| Number of cars handled earning revenue-—loaded 17 3 7-L8 J.(Zél_l'_ o
2 | Mumber of cars handled earning revenue—empty —. — 281 ,,,,, i — 2._8_'L
3 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—loaded A iy
4 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty [
5 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—loaded 9 9
6 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—empty 131_1{10 131h10
7 Total number of cars handled 313LL18 2 36 ?1:65121
P NGER TRAFFIC
8 | Number of cars handled earning revenue-~loaded
9 | Number of cars handled earning revenue—empty
10 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—Iloaded
11 | Number of cars handled at cost for tenant companies—empty
12 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue—loaded
13 | Number of cars handled not earning revenue-—empty
14 Total number of cars handled
15 Total number of cars handled in revenue service (items 7 and 14)
16 Total number of cars handled in work service

Number of locomotive-miles in yard-switching service: Freight,

2hli

Ly,

. passenger, __.None

Railroad Annual Report R-2




GSW

Road Initials

Year 19 "{h

I. Give particulars of each of the various classes of equipment which respondent owned or
leased during the year,

2. In column (¢) give the number of units of equipment purchased, built in company shops, or
otherwise acquired

3. Units leased to others for a period of one year or more are reportable in column (i); units
temporarily out of respondent’s service and rented to others for less than one year are to be
included in column (e); units rented from others for a period less than one year should not be
included in column (f). Units installed during the year and subsequently leased to others for a
year or more should be shown as added in column (¢), as retired in column (d), and included in
column (i).

4 For reporting purposes, a “locomotive unit” is a self-propelled vehicle generating or con-
verting energy inta motion, and designed solely for moving other equipment. (A locomotive
tender should be considered as a part of the locomotive unit.) A “self-propelled car” is a rail
motor car propelled by electric motors receiving power from third rail or overhead, or internal
combustion engines located on the car itself. Trailers equipped for use only in trains of cais
that are self-propelled are to be included as self-propelled equipment.

5. A “Diesel” unit includes ali units propeiled by diesel internal combustion engines
irrespective of final drive, and whether power may at times be supplied from an external
conductor. An “Electric” unii includes all units which receive electric power from an overhead

2801, INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT

INSTRUCTTONS

contact wire or third rail, and use the power to drive one or more electric motors that propei
the vehicle. An "Other” unit includes all units other than desel or electric, ¢ g, steam gas
tuthine. Shew the types of other units, service and number, as appropriate, in a brief description
sufficient for positive indentification

6. Column (h) should show aggregate capacity for all units reported in column (g), as follows
For locomotive units, report the manufacturers’ rated horsepower (the maximum continuous
power output from the diesel engine’or engines delivered to the main generator or generators
for tractive purposes); or tractive effort of steam locomative units, for freight-train cars report
the nominal capacity (in tons of 2,000 Ibs.) as provided for in Rule 86 of the AAR Code of
Rules Governing Cars in Interchange. Convert the capacity of tunk cars to capacity in tons of
the commodity which the car is intended to carry customarily; for passenger-train cars report
the number of passenger seats available for revenue service, counting one passenger to each
berth in sleeping cars.

7. Freight-train car type codes shown in column (a) correspond to the AAR Multilevel Per
Diem Master List. Dashes are used in appropriate places to permit a single code to represent
several car type codes. Passenger-train car types and service equipment car types correspond to
AAR Mechanical Division designations. Descriptions of car codes and designations are
published in The Official Railway Equipment Register

UNITS OWNED, INCLUDED IN INVESTMENT ACCOUNT, AND LEASED FROM OTHERS

Number at close of year
Units in Aggregate
Line frem service of Number Number Owned Leased Total in |capacity of Number
No. respondent added retired and from service of | units re- leased to
at beginning | during during used others | respondent | ported in others at
of year year yeaf (etf) col. (g) close of
(See ins. 6) year
(a) (b) () (d) (e) N (R (h) (i)
LOCOMOTIVIE UNITS (h.p.)
il e g 2 2 2 22 lioD
2 | Electric s ARG
3 | Other o
4 | Total lines I to 3) 2 2 2| None 2 2 el None
FRFIGHT-TRAIN CARS (tons)
5 | Box-general service (A-20, A-30, A-4C, A-50, all
B (except BO8O) LO70, R-00, R-01, Rk-06, R-07) S
6 | Box-special service (A-00, A-10, BOBO)
7 | Gondola (ANl G, J-00, all C, all E)
8 | Hopper-open top (all H, J-10, all K)
9 | Hopper-covered (L-5)
10 | Tank (all T)
i1 | Refrigerator-mechanical (R-04, R-10, R-11, R-12)
12 | Refrigerator-non-mechanical (R-02, R-03, R-05,
R-08, R-09, R-13, R-14, R-15, R-16, R-17)
13 | Stock (all )
14 | Autorack (F-5, F-6)
i5 | Flat (all F (except F-3, F-6, F-7, F-8-), L-2-
L-3-)
16 | Flat-TOFC (F-7-, F-8-)
17 | All other (L-0-, L-1-, L-4-, LOBO, LO90) ikl
18 Tota! (lines 5 to 17) None
19 | Caboose (all N) None KXEXXK e
20 Total (lines 18 and 19) _ XXXXXX
PASSENGER-TRAIN CARS {seaiing
NON-SELF-PROVYELLED capacity)
21 | Coaches and combined cars (PA, PB, PBO, all
class C, except CSB) 1 e b
22 | Parlor, sleeping, dining cars (PBC, PC, PL,
PO, PS, PT, PAS, PDS, all class D, PD) i
23 | Non-passenger carrying cars (all class B, CSB, XXXXXX
PSA, 1A, all class M) — ol L N WL Bl e
24 Total (lines 21 to 23). one

Roilroad Annual Report R-2




2801, INVENTORY OF EQUIPMENT—Concluded

Road Initials (1G4 Year W?ll.

Units Owned, Included in Investment Account, and Leased From Others

Units in Number at close of year Aggregate Nambey

service of Number Number  |———r—rm—emyereemreee capacity of leased 1o
Line ltem respondent added retired Owned Leased fotal in units reported others ut
No. at begin- during during and from service of in col. () close of

ning of year year used others respondent (See ins. 6) year

year (eth
(a) (h) (¢c) (d) (e) (f) (g (h) (1)
Passenger-Train Cars—Continued (Seating capaciry
Self-Propelled Rail Motorcars
25 ‘L' Electric passenger chars (ECUERGET) wiam il Ll 310 PRI ING SR LA S A Ry
26 | Internal combustion rail motorcars (ED, EG) e — S S S
»7.1Other selt-propelled cars (Specily (1Y pes) s i e e -
28 ToIRE G 2500127 ) i i il NOI’IP
29 Total (lines 24 and 28) None
Company Service Cars
30 | Business cars (PV) — 6 49 ERHTH B AT i i
31 | Boarding outfit cars (MWX) XXXX ilSa A e B
32 | Derrick and snow removal cars (MWK, MWU, MWV, MWW) _____ ci XXXX IRRSHUATEA T Gl
33 | Dump and ballast cars (MWB, MWD) XXXX i iy
34 | Other maintenance and service equipment cars s XXXX It o phoRiely
35 cutal (lines 30 to 34) None XXXX e
36 Grand total (lines 20, 29, and 35) — NOne XXXX dootamit
Floating Equipment

37 | Self-propelled vessels (Tugboats, car ferries, €t¢.) XXXX IR A nn
38 | Non-self-propelled vessels (Car floats, lighters, etc.) XXXX aTSE
39 Total (hines 37 and 38) NOnG XXXX LESE =

Hereunder state the following matters, numbering the statements in accordance with the in-
lquiries, and if no changes of the character below indicated occurred during the year, state that
fact. Changes in mileage should be stated to the nearest hundredth of a mile. If any changes re-

convenience and necessity, issued under paragraphs (18) to (22) of section | of the Interstate
‘ommerce Act or otherwise, specific reference to such authority should in each case be made
by docket number or otherwise, us may be appropriate.

1. All portions of road put in operation or abandoned, giving (a) termini, (h) length of roac,
and /c) dates of beginning operations or of abandonment.*

2. All other important physical changes, including herein all new tracky built.*

parties, (d) rents, and (e¢) other conditions.
4. All agreements for trackage rights acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length of

terms, (¢) names of parties, (d) rents, and (¢) other conditions.
5. All consolidations, mergers, and reorganizations effected, giving particulars.

Under No. 1:

No other changes.

Miles of road constructed

distance between two poin  without serving any new territory

Railroad Annual Report R-2

portable in this scheduleoccuried under authority granted by the Commission in certificates of

3. All leaseholds acquired or surrendered, giving (a) dates, (b) length of terms, (¢/ names of

Miles of road abandoned —

2900. IMPORTANT CHANGES DURING THE YEAR

6. All stocks issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of stocks, and (¢) amounts
issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (/) values;
give similar information coneerning all stocks retired (if any).

7. All funded debt issued, giving (a) purposes for which issued, (b) names of securities and (c)
amounts issued, and describing (d) the actual consideration realized, giving (¢) amounts and (f)
values; also give particulars concerning any funded debt paid or otherwise retired, stating (a)
date acquired, (b) date retired or canceled, (¢) par velue of amount retired.

8. All other important financial changes.

9. All changes in and all additions to franchise rights describing fully (a) the actual con-
sidecation given therefor, and stating (h) the parties from whom acquired; if no consideration
was given, state that fact.

10 In case the respondent has not yet begun operation, and no construction has been carried
on during the year, state fully the reasons therefor.

11. All additional matters of fact (not elsewhere provided for) which the respondent may de-
sire to include in its report.

Put two lead tracks into operation at Great Southwest, Texas,
in August 197L, .48 miles and .67 miles for a total of 1.15 miles.

* 5 oF 1tems g inc o o i . < { | i
If returns under items i and 2 include any first main track owned hy respondent representing new construction or permanent abandonment give the following particulars

(o) al. Brkiuretiin stemmed

The item “Miles of road constructed” is intended to show the mileage of first main track laid to extend respondent's road, and should not include tracke reloacted and tracks laid to shorten the




Road Initials GSW Year 19 7)5

VERIFITCATION

I'he toregoing report must be verified by the oath of the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent. It should be verified, also, by
the oath of the president or other chief officer of the respondent, unless the respondent states on the last preceding page of this report that such
chiel officer has no control over the accounting of the respondent. The oath required may be taken before any person authorized to administer ar
oath by the laws of the State in which the same is taken

OATH

(To be made by the officer having control of the accounting of the respondent)

State of Texag = g b EAHC
}“
County of ——— Tarrant EI A S L MR At
“_.LJMAA_BLM,WJEJ_«_M —_makes oath and says that he |5..Aﬁﬁi§tant Secretary and Audj:tor
(Insert here the name of the affiant (lnsert here the aofficial title of the affiant)

Great Southwest Railroad, Inc.

of

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)
that it is his duty to have supervision over the books of account of the respondent and to control the manner in which such books are kept; that he
knows that such books have, during the period covered by the foregoing report, been kept in good faith in accordance with the accounting and
other orders of the Interstate Commerce Commission, effective during the said period; that he has carefully examined the said report, and to the
best of his knowledge and belief the entries contained in the said report have, so far as they relate to matters of account, been accurately taken
from the said books of account and are in exact accordance therewith; that he believes that all other statements of fact contained in the said report
are true, and that the said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent during the period

of time from and including January 1 s S I 7’-" to and including December 31 V" o bl 197)4'

(Signature of affiant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a NOtarV Public in and for the State and

county above named, this At LT ! day of March 19 75

My commission expires June 1, 1975

e~

- é:7t; gzéiZi;‘giﬁééétu.gi

(Signature of offi authorized to administer oaths)

SUPPLEMENTAL OATH

(By the president or other chief officer of the respondent)

State of Texas
}»
County of Tarrant
J, ¥, Robison makes oath and says that he is Vice President & General Manager
(Insert here the name of the affiant) (Insert here the official title of the affiant)
of Great Southwest Railroad, Inc.

(Insert here the exact legal title or name of the respondent)

that he has carefully examined the foregoing report; that ke believes that all statements of fact contained in the said report are true, and that the
said report is a correct and complete statement of the business and affairs of the above-named respondent and the operation of its property during

the period of time from and including J&nual’ll 197h to and ipejuding December 31 I‘)7u
.

[4

{Signature of affiant)

Subscribed and sworn to before me. a Notar'y PubllC in and for the State and

12th day of March 19 75

county above named, this

RN SRS e L

P n i
7. P Vo - )
o &?4&lé4f XQZQ(Eﬂngkj
R el ¥ s
(Signature l%\'l'l authorized (o administer oaths)

My commission expires .

Railroad Annual Report R-2




na
Road Ininals GSW

(For

Officer addressed

Date of letter
or telegram

Name

Month

[ oay

Year

use of Commussion only)

Cor

pondence

Year 19 'HI

Subject
(Page)

Answer

needed

Month

Answer

Date of

Letter

Day

File number
of letter
or telegram

Corrections

Date of
correction

Month

Day Year

Page

Letter or tele-
gram of-—

Authority

Clerk making

Officer sending letter
or telegram

correction
(Nawme)

Month Day

Year

Name

Title

Railroad Annual Peport R-2




INDEX

Yage No
Affiliated companies—Amounts payable t0 14
L3 -1 CLy PRSasRS S SaeRR Ral S S R S R I A 1
Amortization of defense projects—Road and equipment owned
and leased from others T NS 24
Balance sheet —— i 4-5
Capital stock e 4 11
Surpius ot 25
Car statistics 36
Changes during the year 38
Compensation of officers and directors 35
Consumption of fuel by motive-power units Hdtiat 32
Contributions from other companies 31
Debt—Funded, unmatured 11
In default 26
Depreciation base and rates—Road and equipment owned and
used and leased from others 19
Leased to others 20
Reserve—Miscellaneous physical property — 25
Road and equipment leased from others ——— = 23
To others 22
Owned and used 21
Directors 2
Compensation of 33
Dividend appropriations 27
Elections and voting powers 3
Employees, Service, and Compensation 32
Equipment—Classified 37-38
Company service 38
Covered by equipment obligations 14
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates 20
Reserve 20
Locomotives 37
Obligations 14
Owned and used—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Or leased not in service of respondent 37-38
Inventory of 37-38
Expenses—Railway operating 28
Of nonoperating property 30
Extraordinary and prior period items 8
Floating equipment 38
Freight carried during year—Revenue 35
Train cars a7
Fuel consumed by motive-power units 32
Cost 32
Funded debt unmatured 11
Gage of track 30
General officers 2
Identity of respondent 2
Important changes during year 38
Income account for the year 7-9
Charges, miscellaneous 29
From nonoperating property 30
Miscellaneous 29
Rent 29
Transferred to other companies 31
Inventory of equipment 37-38
Investments in affiliated companies 16-17
Miscellaneous physical property 4
Road and equipment property 13
Securities owned or controlled through nonreporting
subsidiaries 18
Other 16-17
Investments in common stock of affiliated companies... 17A
Loans and notes payable 26
Locomotive equipment 37
Mileage operated 30
30

Owned but not operated

Page No
Miscellaneous—-Income G e s A ks S et b 29
)1 V(] R e i BTSSR s A R i} 29
RNYSTARl: DPODRITY el s e sl e e 4
Physical properties operated during year Bt 28
Rent income — i s R 29
Rents 29
Motor rail cars owned or leased MITE 38
Net income g R
Oath 39
Obligations—Equipment 14
Officers—Compensation of— 33
General of corporation, receiver or trustee 2
Operating expenses—Railway 28
Revenues—Railway 27
Crdinary income L 8
Other deferred credits 26
Charges 26
Investments 16-17
Passenger train cars 37-38
Payments for services rendered by other than employees — 33
Property (See Investments
Proprietary companies 14
Purposes for which funded debt was issued or assumed i
Capital stock was authorized 11
Rail motor cars owned or leased 38
Rails applied in replacement 30
Railway operating expenses 28
Revenues 2
Tax accruals 10A
Receivers’ and trustees' securities 11
Rent income. miscellaneous 29
Rents—Miscellaneous 2
Payable 31
Receivable 31
Retained income-—Appropriated 25
Unappropriated 10
Revenue freight carried during year 35
Revenues—Railway operating 7 AT
From nonoperating property 30
Road and equipment property—Investment in - 13
Leased from others—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 23
To others—Depreciation base and rates. hilsi 20
Reserve 22
Owned—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve 21
Used—Depreciation base and rates 19
Reserve — i 21
Operated ut close of year 30
Owned but not vperated — 30
Securities (See Investment)
Services rendered by other than employgesiclige i g a3
State Commission schedules 41-44
Statistics of rail-line operations 34
Switching and terminal traffic and car il 36
Stock outstanding 11
Reports 3
Security holders 3
Voting power 3
Stockholders 3
Surplus, capital 25
Switching and terminal traffic and car statistics 36
Tax accruals—Railway 10A
Ties applied in replacement 30
Tracks cperated at close of year 30
Unmatured funded debt —__ 11
Verification 39
Voting powers and elections 3
Weight of rail 10

Railroad Annual Report R-2

GPO : 1974 O - 6560-893 (42)




